‘
v X
i T




Preface Contents Index




D AW Neall

¢ ey

Thou Dear Northeast
' e s
2 }"«ﬂ.
est all,
can com- pare,

pass-ing by

4

oar view
well be,
oem

Ea)

—
2T




A

Abbott, Bennie 77
Abbott, Mary 91,182
Ahbott, Vincent 37
Adams, Bruce 3}
Adams, Quince 91
Adkins, Kathy 37
Adkins, Larry 91
Adking, Patricia 91
Alaniz, Phllip 77
Allen, Shoron 1391
Allison, Kathryn 102
Almada, Laure 76,134,182,182
Alton, Dorothy 37
Alvarado, Edward 77,180
Alvarado, Joan 167
Alvorez, Ralph 37,168
Ambro, John 31,180
Anderson, Denise 91,135,182
Anderson, Dennis 37,69,158,180
Angelbeck, Bruce 77
Angalbeck, Keving 891
Angelbeck, Paulette 37,136,144,182
Apperson, Cythia 37
Apperson, Traci 91

Archibald, Gail 91,166,168
Armato, Lach 9091 135,168,178
Armstrong, Debra 91.1&
Amold, Ann 91,135
Arncld, Lilki 13,37
Arroya, Alicia 77
Arhur, Lawrence 37,110,120
Asbury, David 77
Altenson, Richard 37

B

Babeock, JoAnne 36,37,68,134
Babiuch, Joe 77,112,120
Baeder, Fred 37

Bagley, Jeseph 77,168

Bailey, Ara 77

Bailey, Reea 91

Bain, Micheal 38

Baird, Cydney 76,77

Baker, Debbie 38

Baker, Thomas 38,68
Balancs, Toni 81

Baldxtdgn Gary 38,69,158,176

Baxbooc Eddie 77,114,180
Barksdale, Kevin 38,110,120
Batlow, Jeannie 38,142
Barnes, Donna 36,38,68,134,144,152,153
Barnett, Kenny 39,114,158
Barrett, Austin 39

Barrett, Linda 182

Barrett, Lorrain 81

Barrett, Susan 31,168
Bartholomew, Barbare 39
Bartlet!, Paul 77

Bartatatta, Phillip 112,120
Batchelor, Christine 91

Bates, Cynthia 77,182

Battor, Richard 39

Bauer, David 39,110,120,176
Bauer, Michael 91,112,120,180
Baysinger, Steven 77

Index

Beard, Gailla 91,135
Becker, Beverly 39

Beebe, Brendc 38,142,182
Benedetio, Autionette 1277168
Bennett, Bill 39,142

Bennett, Stephen 91
Benson, Williom 168
Benvenuto, Lillion 168
Biondo, Adriana 91

Bird, Carol 91

Bisboe, Jefirey 102

Bishop, Jennifer 81

Black, Connie 77,182
Bleyenberg, Buddy S1
Bolling, Lean Ann 39
Bollinger, Linda 31
Bonacorso, james 77
Bonanno, Patricia 77
Bonnor, Joseph 77

Bocker, Karen 39 168
Boren, Fred 39

Bottoms, Jack 40

Bottoms, Sue 91,168
Bouque, Carla 13,77,136,182
Bouyear, Dale 77

Boylan, jim 77

Braden, Kathy 92,135
Bradley, Nancy 92,144
Bradshaw, Rodnaey 102
Braile, John 77

Brandham, Gayle 77
Brasstield, Billy 102
Brenton, Donna 77

Brenton, Billie 77

Brogoto, Kathleen 76,77,128,134,159,178
Broniman, Paul 92

Brown, Bobbie 40

Brown, Myrtle 92,185
Brownell, Joe 77

Bruneti, Peggy 92,166
Browning, Diona 102
Bryant, Carol 77

Bryant, Ellen 40,142

Bryant, Leslia 90,135
Buchanan, ‘l'eny 77,136,178
Buckman, Gary 78

Bump, Carol 40,68,134,152,153,168,178
Burge, Charles 110,184
Byrd, Kathy 40,69

C

Cgcbrera, John 162,176
Cabrera, Linda 78,162,186
Calondrino, Gloria 102
Caldarello, Mark 40
Calarello, Robert 78

Caled, Mary 78

Caloroso, Sam 78

Campbell, Craig 40,110,120
Campbell, Jeannie 92
Canaday, Belinda 78,134,144,178
Cantwell, Scott 40,68,110,120
Caponstto, Phil 78

Cappa, Mike 142,168
Copps, Edwin 40

Cariddi, Virginia 134,178
Cazl, Robert 40,180
Carpening, Fred 40
Carpenter, [im 142

Carpenter, Teresa 40,142
Carr, Carolyn 92,168
Cazroll, Chris 102

Carter, Nancy 41,178
Carter, Robert 52

Carullo, Vickie 22

Carver, Marsha 12,41,158,186,135
Cascio, Posecnn 78
Cascone, Anita 13,4],162
Casey, Rhoda 92

Castro, Elizabeth 92

Castro, Patricia 92
Catalano, Clara 78,182
Catalano, Peter 32,168
Catalano, Peter 92,168,180
Cavanaugh, Micheal 41
Cavanaugh, Tim 41,168
Chambers, Cherie 41,136,168
Chamber, Jim 41

Chandler, Doug 41,69,110,120,130
Chandler, James 78,168,167 168,180
Chapmen, Francy 78,136,159
Chapman, Nadje 42,142
Chavesz, Anna 174,182
Chavez, Christina 92

Chris, Rex 92

Christifono, Anita 78

Clecio, Nick 78

Cibiberti, Moria 32

Clirco, Diane 41

Clork, Patricia 42,186

Clask, Patricic 42

Clark, Steva 78

Clary, Patty 142

Clavin, Patricia 42

Cobb, James 92

Cobb, Shiela 92,182
Coleman, Janet 52,178
Coloman, Paula 102,166
Collins, Connie 52

Comer, Cheryl 12,168
Compos, janet 168

Conus, fulle 53,168

Cook, Bob 78,180

Cook, Sandra 42,158,182
Cooley, Robert 92,168
Coambs, Dennis 42

Cooper, JoAnn 32

Cooper, Mary 168

Cope, |esse 32

Cordell, Steven 52

Cordray, Sharen 92
Corwine, Vickie 92,186
Cothran, Karen 102

Catter, Sharon 83

Coulter, Catherine 42
Coulter, Vickie 174

Craig, Billy 42,168

Crain, Diana 23,186

Craine, Kay 78,168,174
Cramer, Janey 42

Craven, Shauna 78,136,159,162
Crouch, Dennis 102
Crutchar, Donise 93
Crutcher, Ellen 43

Cruicher, Joe 78

Cucchiara, Mary 93
Cumberlond, Carclyn 93,196
Cumberlond, Nancy 43,142,182
Cupps, Barbara 102

Cypret, Martha 93,168



Czerenda, Teresa 13

D

Danbury, Pamela 43,69,144,158,159,188,

182
Darr, Marilyn §3,166,168
Davenport, Ronald 43
Davila, Glona 43
Davis, Digna 78.168
Davis, Paul 43
Davis, Wanda 78
Dealy, Constance 102
CeGears, Batty 93,168
DeLate, Steve 123
Delp, Phyllis 43
DeLuca, David 78
DeMarxo, Mary 13,93
DeMarco, Rose 43,135
DeMaria, Phyllis 78
Dennig, Raven 78
Denny, Joseph 43
Desimone, Richard 78
Diaz, Renee 53
DiCapo, Jack 83
DeGeorge, Janet 102
DiMaggio, Anthouny 79,112,120
Dispensa, Karen 79
Distetano, Paula 43
Doberer, Peggy 44,158,158
Doll, William 100
Dominick, Nancy 44,69
Donze, Fina 83
Donze, Vincent 79
Dowell, joyce 53
Dowell, Sharon 44,142
Dowler, Steven 93
Downing, Debra 93
Droke, Betty 44
Dredge, Susan %3
Drinkwater, Suzanne 50,53,135,182
Dutly, Rose 102
Dunber, Pamela 44
Duncan, Charles 168
Dye, Teresa 93,178
Dykes, Toni 93

E

Easley, Jackie 79,114,180
Eastburn, Karen 79,168
Ellstrom, Linda 79
Emerson, Roxanne 79
Enochs, Lucian 44
Espincea, Diana 93
Dtzal, Janice 44

Etzel, Jeanne 186

Evans, Ronald 33

Favorcso, Rose 2,10
Fernandez, Luise 44
Ferrantelle, Frank 90,93
Ferrara, Frank 102,112
Ferrara, Pete 79

Finley, Deborah 166
Fabels, Cataline 44,142
Fabelz, Maria 93,168
Faith, Nancy 174
Farber, Sherry 93
Farrell, Rickard 93
Farris, Mary 93,166,168

Farwall, Dabra 102
Fiich, Ron 36,44,110,120,134
Flavell, Candy 102
Flavell, Vivian 79
Flood, Mary 44,136,162
Floyd, Connie 44,186
Floyd, Deborah 93
floyd, Sarah 45,145
Ford, Ferrill 184

Ford, Linda 79,168
Ford, Rhonda 94,166
Forrester, Roxanne 79
Forte, Ross 78

Fortner, Dennie 45,142,180
Foster, Cynthic 79,182
Fox, Cynthia 79

Fox, Mary 102
Friedley, William 45
Friedly, Coren 184
Frienal, Lona 94
Fulion, Jocqueline 94

G

Galio, Anthony 94

Galvan, Gloria 45

Ganez, Mary 94

Garcig, John 166

Gareia, Luis 45

Gardner, Jerry 45,142
Gerdner, Stephen 45,166,168,184
Guarlield, Penny 79

Garrett, Larry 168

Geabo, Michacl 78

Geter, Tim 45

George, Catl]r. 79

George, Sharon 45,142
Giamalve, Robent 94,166,167
Giannico, Deno 79,180
Giarraputo, Deborch 94,178
Gibson, Charles 94,167
Gibson, Danc 46

Gicintox, Constance 84

Gillette, Debro 94,168
Gilmore, Cheryl 79
Gilmore, Sylvia 79
Gilmore, Jefro 114,168
Glomann, Danay 46,136,168
Gonzales, Alice 46
Gonzales, David 46
Gonzales, Margaret 46
Goodman, Carl 102
Goodman, Larry 79
Goodwin, Catherine 79
Goosey, Charles 142
Goasey, Jos 46,184
Gorenc, Thomas 75,184
Gorenilo, Mary 54
Grade, lrene 79
Grogg, Dennis 47,176
Grogg, Frank 47
Grave, Beathrice 94
Grave, Leatrice %4
Graybill, Linda 46
Green, Carol 46
Green, Chuck 120
Greesey, Joe 142
Greler, Tim 142
Griffin, Diana 94,166,168
Gnifin, Edward 47
Gnmes, Kathle 46
Groves, Pamelz 34

Groves, Theresa 94
Guarino, Judy 79

Guittar, Pamela 79,168,182
Gulledge, Mary 102
Guthrie, John 94
Gutierrez, Patricia 94
Gutierrez, Vonessa 47
Guzman, Petra 47,142

H

Haile, Kathie 142

Hale, Edwin 12,47

Hall, Twane 79
Halterman, Poula 79,136,162
Halterman, Rhoda 94
Hammon, Larry 47,110,120
Hommon, Linde 94
Hancock, Timothy 76,79,134,136,177
Hardie, Fredrick 94
Harding, Randy 79
Hardin, Gary 94

Haper, Janelle 94

Harris, Dale 47

Harris, Ronold 94,112,120,180
Harrison, Deana 79,128
Hart], Kenneth 167,168
Harvey, Kimberly 94
Hateh, Willilam 79,112,120
Hayes, Judy 47,142

Hays, Becky 12,75,182
Hecton, Danial 95
Heaton, Donald 75,134
Hedberg, Joanne 13,74
Hedberg, Tom 142
Heishman, Marcia 95
Hendrix, Kennoth 47
Henrich, Mary 47,142,182
Henry, Karen 48

Henry, Peggy 13,48,128,144
Henry, William 36,47
Henthorn, Sue 85,144,182
Hioronymus, Timothy 48
Higginbotham, Sharon %5
Hilburn, Wilma 48,142
Hiles, Mitchell 48

Hiles, Wendy 95

Hixon, Mary 95

Hodges, Aathony 95
Hodges, Leon 176
Hodwell, James 142
Holbert, Clifford 182
Hodren, Roger 48
Holman, Loy 12,144

Holt, Clifford 176

Hood, Teresa 95

Horton, Ruth 95

House, Boby 48

House, Charles 48
Hubbard, James 167
Hubbard, Donald 102,167
Hughes, Evelyn 48,142
Hughes, Glenn 168
Hughes, Janet 85

Hunt, Patricia 95

Hunter, Karen 95

Hurt, Maxine 48,142

Igo, Kathryn 95
Inselman, Vickie 48



Jackson, Clitiord 95
Jackson, Linda 48,142
Jackson, Phillip 85
James. Rebeccn 95
Jeusion, Michael 168
Jester, Debra 95
Johnson, Debereh 142
johnson, Dorothy 95,174
Johason, Mike 102
Johnson, Mona 49
Johnston, Dorothy 85
Jones, Betty 174

Jones, Billie 12,49 .69,128,144,182
Jones, Cheryl 182
Jones, Doana 49

Jones, John 48,174
Jones, Michael 180
Jones, Robert 180
Jordan, Vivian 134

K

Karan, Wilkiam 102
Kelley, Botty 102
Kennedy, Cynthia 85
Kerley, Walter 85
Karley, Walter 95
Kern, Deborah 95
Kerr, Elizaveth 85,168,179
Kerr, Verna 95,168
Kienzle, Linda 102
Kilgere, [eanie 102
King, Cheryl 43,142
King, Debbie 95
Kingman, Keith 95
Kneedler, Ann 49
Koeedler, Doyle 168
Koontz, Cindy 83
Krey, Deborah 49
Kurtx, Vickia 49

L

Labarbera, Brenda 168
LaBella, Jeanne 35

Lambert, Alice 13,96
Lombert, Kelly 167, 168
LaMore, Darrell 95

Land, Brenda 168

Lane, Daniel 134 166,167,168,184
Lane, Mike 111,120

Lane, Pamela 96

LanFranco 144,179

Langley, Brenda 50

Laporte, Mary 136,162,174
Laraby, Jeannie 13

Larabee, Janette 50,144
Larson, Linda 136,144

Lavd, Brenda 13

Lee, Alta 12,50

Lee, Juliono 96

Leekley, Melinda 102
Leekley, Randy 95,166,167 168
Leekley, Theron 168

Lembke, Patricia 86

Loon, Elizabeth 96

Loene, Angelina 166

Leone, Anthony 167,163
Lesini, Jeseph 76,134,180
Lewis, Robert %6

Licata, Angela 50,144,152,153,168
Lirville, Randelph 102

Lipari, Antointte 168

Little, Vickie 50

Litton, Corlene 50,142

Loethen, Sandra 50

Lograsso, Timothy 96

Long, Lloyd 95

Lovato, Kennath 100

Lucito, Ronald 90,100,112,120,135,180
Lutgen, Steffany 13,50,144,179

M

Madison, Ben 114,180
Madisen, Jaoqualin 13,50,144,152,153,158
Madrigal, Sandra 96
Malaponti, Josephine 51,174
Malaponte, Maria 51
Malone, Deonnis 142
Marascuilo, Richard 51
Martin, Pamela %6

Martin, Sacra 51,142
Martin, Terry 51

Martinez, joseph 51
Martinez, Paule 102
Mason, Kathy 168

Mattson, Kenneth 51,69,114,134
Maucell, Mary 96

May, Judy 96

Mayes, Margaret 168
Mayhew, Cynl 51

Mays, Rowland 96,168
MeClaran, James 123
McClure, Debbie 100,183
McCollum, Amy 1898
McCoy, James 36

McGhee, Carcline 51,128
McGhoee, Gregory %6
McGill, Judith 51,168
McGill, Michasl 102
McGill, Pat 102
McGinnis, Dan 142
McGinnis, Timothy 51,166,167,168
MeGlaughlin, Donald 96
McGlone, Dennis 96,181
McGlone, James 51,110,120,134,158,180
McGlone, Jerry 111,120,128 181
McMillin, Delores 163
McMillin, Rickard 52
McMillin, Donita 13,98
McMillin, Jeannie 183
McMann, Carclyn 52
McMunn, Jenetta 102
Meade, Raymond 167
Meadors, Margie 9%
Mehan, Roger 96
Meondolia, Peter 52
Meantch, Williom 82,167,168
Manth, Stenley 52,142
Marcer, Joy 82,174
Mersman, Bobette 96,168
Mezzacoss, Brende 52,142
Middleton, Debra 183
Mileg, Karen 36,179

Miller, Bonnie 52

Miller, Bonnie 175

Milier, Margo 52,142
Miler, Michael 52,166,167
Miller, Ronnie 52

Milligan, Shelic 183

Miner, Gordon 82

Monger, Kenton 82
Mentedl, John 52

Moon, Steven 142

Mooney, Patricia 82,166,168
Moore, Joe 123

Moore, Norma 82

Moare, Phyllis 82

Morales, Marcic 82,134,144
Moretine, Dennis 52
Morgan, James 102

Morley, Jumes 52,168
Motris, Lavina 103

Morris, Phyllis 144,179
Morris, Robin 82

Morrison, Rockey 82,167,168
Morton, Delpha 103
Motley, Gloria 53

Mulberry, Pameola 82,183
Mullikin, David 184
Murdick, Steven 90,135,181
Murray, William 82,185
Mussorici, Salvatore 112,120
Myars, Larry 53,111,120

N

Nance, Janice 187
Nagel, Ulle 65,181
Nance, Jan 53

Nance, Sherri 103
Nelson, Arthur 97 168,176
Nelson, Dawd 53,112,120
Nelson, Naida 142
Newill, Earl 167,168
Nite, George 82,112,120
Naorat, Joseph 53

Nunez, Denise 97

Nutt, Ricki 53,158,168,181

@)

O'Brien, Valerie 53
Occhipinto, Anthony 53
O'Dell, Tersi 97
Odom, immy 87
Oliver, Doncld 12,168
Olson, Keith 54,68,128
Olvera, Margarita 82
Oritiz, Theresa 82
Oryall, Marlene 82
Oryall, Wenda 87
Osborne, Williom 54
Owens, Beverly 82
Owens, Brenda 54,142
Owens, Denise 54,142
Owens, Vickie 97
Oyerly, Carel 82,168
Opyerly, Dicna 82

P
Pace, Vincent 97
Painter, Marilyn 82
Painter, Michael 54,111,115,120, 168,177
Palazzolo, Maria 97,183
Palki), Christine 54,128,152,153,179
Palluck, JoAnne 82
Paimer, Barbara 97
Panik, Donna 103
Pantoja, Robert 82
Panzica, Frances 54,142,183
Parigo, Joan 97
Parker, Donna 54,142
Parker, Linda 97,183
Parker, Wayne 82
Parkey, Dannie 54
Parscale, Stevan 97,168
Passantino, Anita 82,168
Patterson, Potricia 55



Patton, Pamela 97

Payne, Adele 98,168
Pearce, Debora 38
Pearson, James 55

Pena, Lorraine 55,158,162
Penc, Mariann 55
Penland, Jeanne 55,136,183
Penland, John 55

Perez, Danalel 55

Porez, Orlando 55,142
Perlingiero, Judith B2, 183
Perry, Linda 82,136,162
Peterson, Kenneth 88
Petralie, Paul 82

Petres, Larry 55,166

Piko, Jerry 55

Pitts, Dongld 82,123,177
Pitts, Philomenc 82,162
Pittsenbarger, Rebecca 58
Palito, Mary 103

Paliey, Charles 55,181
Polling, Joe 82

Poneterla, Frank 142
Potter, Kathleen 98

Potts, Joyce 55

Powar, Sandy 56,142
Price, Randall 56
Provance, Debra 82,166,175
Pruett, Parry 167

Purcell, Teresa 83

Pyle, Eddy 103

R

Rainey, Steven 56,111,120,123,168
Pamsey, Rebecca 83

Ratelifi, Kay 98

Ratteree, Craig 56

Ravenscraft, Juanita 56,187

Remley, Victor 56,123,185
Renchen, Kathleen 98

Reno, Sherry 83,168

Reyes, Christina 83

Reyes, Ruth 103

Reynolds, Steven 56
Rhineart, Roy 168

Ribando, Rita 56,187

Rice, Barbara 103
Richardson, Ronald 56
Richardson, Trudy 56
Richmond, Russall 56
Ricketts, Bobby 162

Ricono, jeanne 57

Riddle, Bruce 57,698,181
Ridley, Karen B3

Rink, Paul 57

Rios, Mona 103

Rist, Janelle 98

Rittermeyer, Marshall 98,123
Rittermeyer, Mathew 57,111,120
Roberts, Debro 168
Robertson, Melody 57
Robinson, Gerald 57,168
Robinson, Oliver 57,111,120,123,168
Robinson, Thaddeus 167
Rogers, Clinton 83

Rogers, Joyce 57

Roding, Jannine 83
Rodrigues, John 57,111,120,123 18]
Rodriguez, Joseph 83,123
Rodriguez, Linda %8
Rodriguez, Rene 83
Rodriguez, Rosa 83

Reodgers, Antoinstte 83
Rodgers, Chris 83
Rojas, Anna B3,128,179
Rojas, Nancy 98
Roidan, Octavio 83
Roldan, Roul 181
Romine, Sharon 58
Rese, Lillian 58

Rees, Stephan 28
Rothermel, Karen 98
Rounds, Michae! 98
Rude, Deborah 98

Russell, Steven 58,115,181
Ryan, Suzanne 83

Sabina, Marie 98

Sage, Carole 98

Salazar, Victor 98
Saluto, Charles 3
Saluto, Syivia 98
Sandker, Larry 83
Sasntora, Paula 13

Sapp, Marilyn 83

Sarro, Tom 166

Scoccia, Samuel 83
Sehale, Thomas 83
Scharmhorst, Earnest 58
Scharmbors:, Terry 83
Schall, Lawrence 58
Schuerger, Judy 83,144,173
Schuler, Mike 83,168
Scott, Connle 83

Scott, Dale 58

Scott, Phillip B3,115
Seales, Peggy 98

Seitz, Joyce 84

Sell, Joan B4

Serrone, Angelo 35,58
Serrone, James 111,120,128,181,184
Schater, Darrel] 84
Shaw, Carol 88

Shaw, Mona 12,58,69,144
Shelby, Chorles 59,181
Sherwood, Steve 98
Shields, Cindy 98,144,168
Shields, Paula 36,59,66,128,134,144,178,155
Shineman, Hazel 84,165
Shineman, Rick 98
Shivers, Baverly 168
Shoen, Connie B4,183
Shortino, Paula 98
Showalter, Robert 84,181
Shull, Stephen B4
Simmons, Larry 539,158
Simmons, Sheryl 84,128,162
Simmons, William 59
Simone, Nana 103
Simpscn, Phyllis 53

Sims, Staley $9,177
Singleton, Debbie 98
Sisk, Susan 98

Skidmore, Kathryn 84,175
Slate, Lioyd 84

Slocum, Mark 99

Smart, Rebecca 84,168
Smith, Barbara 84,175
Smith, Dang 84,179
Smith, George 84

Smith, James 99

Smith, Nancy 84

Smith, Jumes 39

Smith, Nancy 84

Snider, Ronald 59,69,128,158,181
Snodgrass, Beverly 59
Snodgrass, Bonnie 142
Snow, Roger 59
Scrrentine, Carl B4
Sorrentine, John 99,162,177
Spenn, Pamela 84,168
Sparaian, Joanne 76,83,134
Spino, Anita 60

Sprinkie, Phyliis 84
Sprofera, Anthony &0
Squire, Pamela 84,166
Statford, David 60,869,158
Stllings, Ellict 134
Stamper, Janet 99,168
Stathas, Lynda 84,144,168,183
Stain, Clitiord 60
Stephens, David 60,136,184
Stephens, Kathy 60

Sterne, Ellen 99,175
Sterne, Marcia 60
Steward, Eva 84

Steward, Rhonda B4
Staward, Ernie 103
Steward, Kathryn 84,138,159,166
Steward, Kenny 84

Stigers, Susan 12,860,175
Stover, John 99,166,168
Stradell, Sherry 84
Strange, Roy 60,142
Straub, Cheryl 60

Strode, Sheryl 168

Strohm, Paula 99

Sullins, Virginia 84
Swinney, Diane 99

Sykes, Gwyn 60

T

Tarwater, Rex 168

Taylor, Bobbie 84,103
Taylor, Sharon 84

Termin, Howard 85

Testo, Janie 29

Testo, Joe 60,142

Testa, Marilyn 168

Tetlow, Debra 99,187
Thixton, Kathy 85,175
Thomas, Jack 95,168
Thompeon, Brinda 81
Thompson, Joseph 99
Thompson, John 115
Tischinski, Cynthic BS
Todd, Patricia 103

Todd, Shawn 85

Tolentine, Almerito 85,136,168,185
Toomey, Marsholl 111,115,120,168
Tarrez, Victoria 61

Toth, Frank 99
Treccariche, Vita 99

Trant, Mickey 85

Trigg, Peggy 85,175

Triggs, Joy 61,142
Trombino, Lori 61
Troncoso, Valerie 20,135,179
Trotter, Janice 99
Truzoline, Theresa BS
Tucker, Brodrick 61,111,120
Turner, Debbie 84

Turner, jJames 168

Turner, Patricia 85

Turner, Shirley 61,142
Tusa, Joseph 61

Twitty, Robert 61



U

Ulrich, Ronald 61
Ucst, Don 185

Vannees, Raymond 85,181
Vardy, Janice 85

Vardy, Richard 99

Vaosquez, Shareen 99,168
Voughan, Jeseph 103
Vaughan, William 85,181
Velasquez, Randy 85,128
Velasquez, Rita 62,142
Venturine, Kathie 85
Vermillion, Marlana 85,166,167
Verean, David 85,111,120
Vigliaturo, fomes 85,181
Viglaturo, Joseph 36,62,111,120,134,181
Viglaturo, Mary 99

Vigliaturo, Sandra 62,869,168
Vinyard, Jackie 167
Vogliardo, Carmen 99,183
Vogt, Danny 99

w

Waddell, George 85

Wagoner, Tracey 99,135,183
Walker, Donna 62,142
Walker, Rose 103

Walker, Vali 62,142

Ward, Clark 93,181

Ward, Leslie 168,183
Warias, Udo 85

Warran, Chris 85

Watson, Donald 104
Weant, Rox 85

Weaver, George 62,142,176
Wais, John G. 62,68.115,180
Welchert, David 93,168
Weller, Stephan 168
Woelliver, Nora 62,868,182, 1%
Wetle, Pamela 62,99
Werle, Patricia 168
Wheaton, Janice 63
Wheeler, Alan 99,168,185
White, Jack 83

White, Jill 83

White, Kevin 167

White, Martha 63

White, Ronnie 85,59
Wiggins, Terry 63,142,168
Wiggins, Wallace 63
Wilcox, Dale 83

Willard, Deborah 13,63
Wille, Steve 85

Williams, Ava 85

Williams, Dave 83,142,185
Williams, David 63
Wheeler, Sherry 40,63,68,128

Williams, Diana 100,168
Williame, Donald 64,185
Williams, Martha 85
Williams, Paul 64
Willizms, Sandy 166
Willinghom, Susan 103,162
Wilson, Jack 64

Wilson, Kevin 64,111,120,181
Wilson, Rose 100
Windham, Jacob 177
Wishon, Kenneth 100
Witmer, Mike 142
Wohlgemuth, Debra 100
Wood, Shirley 12,64,175
Woodard, David 142
Woodrutt, Kathleen 100
Workman Robert 64,185
Wright, Gerald 100
Wuerdeman, Pamela 183
Wyatt, Barbara 64
Wyka, Chres 162

Y

Yager, Michael 64,68,181
York, Marjorie 64,187

Z
Zimmerman, Doana 100






M:. Merle Engle




Activities.

Glee Club and Senior Class President at Burlington, Kansas. B.S. degree from Kansas
State Teachers College, Pittsburg, Kansas. M A. degree from University of Missouri, Colum-
bia, Missouri.

Instructor:
One-year at Sapulpa, Oklahoma. Eleven years ot Central Junior High School, Kansas
city, Kansas. Two years as Vice-Principal.

In September, 1938, Mr. Engle came to Noriheast High School, where for 15 years he
taught in the Wood Shop and another 17 years he taught Dratting.

"1870—1971"; one schoal year had just begun when Merle Engle's work at Northeast
ended. The Drafting room lost a devoted teacher, the school lost a faithful patron and the
community lost an outstanding citizen. Many former students received awards for wooden
items and home modeils built in class. Willing hands built stage sets for plays and Viking
Varieties. Committees profited by the presence of Mr. Engle. Both students and faculty
valued his advice.

Merle Engle organized the first Indian Guide Tribes in Kansas City, This is a {ather
and son branch of the YMCA. He served on the Board of Management of the Northeast
YMCA. He followed his two sons through Cub and Boy Scouts. The youngest son, Eugene
became an Eagle Scout, received the God and Country Award and was a member of Mic-O-
Say and Phi Delta Kappa National Honerary Fraternity.

He was a member of the Independence Boulevard Christian Church. Prasident of the
Beau Knot Class, past Chairman of the Official Board, Chairman of the Department of
Christian Education, and an Elder in the church,

Son, Burton Dean, graduated from Northeast with a ROTC Schelarship. He graduated
from Missouri University as an Electrical Engineer. He was killed in o Navy plane in 1960
Eugene, his youngest son, also groduated from Northeast and from Missouri University as
a Mechanical Engineer, He is now with General Electric in Mattson, Illinois.

Mrs. Engle resides in Independence, Missouri.

Northeast dedicates the 1971 Nor'easter to the memory of Mr, Merle Engle.






The 1970-71 school year is about to come to a close. We, the Nor'easter
Staff, have attempted to hold captive o part of the year’s cherished memories.

Qur school spirit was dampened somewhat, as our football team was de-
feated; however, enthusiastic fans in the stands stood by our Vikings

Basketball was a very promising sport this year. Our team lacked height,
but agility and capability overcame this small handicap. The mighty Vikes played
one of their most exciting games in years against St Marys. Good luck to our
men next year as the seniors on the team say “larewell.”

The crowning of the gueens, Viking Varieties, and Trilogy must also be in-
cluded if we are to fondly remember this school year in the future.

Within the pages of this year's Nor'easier, we hope to have captured the
year's happier moments






ADMINISTRATION




This year at Northeast has been an encouraging experience. |
deeply grateful for the worm, friendly and cooperative attitude of parents
students and faculty. Yes, we have problems—we recognize them and we
will work toward their solution. It is our hope that the stud

E s and faculty
of Northeast will continue to seek the high levels of cchievement of past

years. May we, by our cooperative elfort, somehow find a way to meel the
educational needs of every student who comes to this fine school
Best wishes o the Class of 1971

M:. L. Clayton Dickson
Principal



Mz, James Cariddi

It is my sincere hope that this year will be a
successful one. In order that our aims and ob-
jectives be realized, it will take the undivided at-
tention of all—students, faculty, and administration
Together we can make our educctional experience
interesting and exciting, one that will be remem-
bered as having been good for us and inportant to
s,

At last I've made it! Yes, this is the thought
that came to me when I was notified of my Vice-
Principal’'s appomtment as of early August, 1970,
After nineteen years of waiting [ felt that I finally
had reached my goal

Now, after having worked several months as
Vice-Principal, | realize that perhaps I haven't
made 1. | have discovered that a Vice-Principal
must work ten times as hard than when he was a
classroom teacher, but I love it, 1 now know that
this i3 indeed what I've waited so long for

I'm proud to be a Nor'Egster, an alumni, ¢
resident of the community ond especially proud to
say I'm Vice-Principal of Northeast High School.

M:. james Renecu




Counselors

Mzs. Betty Leiman

a Buchanan

une En

Mrs

M. Mary Powell



Mrs. Shirley House Mrs Kathrine Keirns

Mirs Evelyn Kennedy

,rL\\ \

Mrs. Edith Raymond Mrs Wilma White



vor

Marsha Car

Oliver

e, Don

a Show, Ed Hal

Susan Stigers, Shirley Wood, Mon

Nurse's Help

Alta Lee

olte Benedetio

or, Antain

fudy White, Loy Holman, Cheryl Comer, Mrs- Hold

Billie Jones, Becky Hoyes



»

P ' 
A

Row 1 Poula Santora, Anita Coscone, Sharon Allen, Alice Lambert, Debbie Willard, Mory DeMarco, Donita McMullin. Row 2. Brenda
Lavd, Jeannis Loraby, Joci Madison, Janey Cramer, loanne Hedberg., Teresa Czerenda. Row 3. Peggy Henry, Carla Bougque, Lilli
Arnold, Stellany Lutgen



Northeast Library Staff

Front Bernice Tanner, Jean Savino, Shirley Sieben, Kathy Simmeons Bock: Linde Martin, Lorraine Crouse, Toni Osburn, Karen McPike

Northeast P. T. A.

Seated L to R: M:r. Kenneth Myers, Mrs, Oscar Haich, Mrs John Morgan, Mr. Harry Bionco. Standing: M. Kennsth Doll, Mes. Williom
Ploardy, Mrs Silas Compton, Mrs Byron McMullin, Mys Eugene MceDaniels, Mrs. Leo Smith, Mrs Donald Drinkwater, Mrs. Poul Jackson
Mrs. Stephen Saluto, Mrs Arthur Parker, Mrs Louise Spencer, Mrs Joseph Chondler. Absent Mrs Floyd Jones, Mrs. Scott Wilson



Agnes Holt, Alic Coulson, Peggy Hilds, Clara White, Francis King, Jewell Pucketi, Cora Haomilton, Essie Constable

Custodial Staff

&4 \:

Jim Ashley, Carl Pruett, Jim Garry, Charles Martindale, R Homilton, Eugene Copple



'I'm the night watchman, who are you?'

M: Reneau gets o toste of apple pie and the gir

aex! door

'Oh 1 get high with a little kelp from my Inends

"Gee, you're nght, Thom Mrs Sandgren con do a

handstand .










EACULTY




Mr Alva Baker

Sgt. lohn Allisor
Boy's Physical Education

ROTC

Mrs Mary jane Berger

Gen Maoth, Algebra Dralting, Metal, Wood French, English, Spanish

Mss. Anna Baxter M: David Becker



Mr, Harry Bianco M:. David Blakley Mr. Doran Bowen
Band, Orchestra, Human Science, Biology Earth Science Algebra

- ..

e L Y™

M. Francis Brosnahan
Printing

Miss Carolyn Cheek 2
English















Miss Anita Monaig M Kenoeth Myers M Ruth Myers

Girl's Physical Education Speech, Drama Home Managemant, Home Economics, Foods

Mr. Tom Myaers M: Calvin Nelson Mr. Richard Partridge
Citizenship, World History, Varsity Football Physics. Gen. Science, Senior Math Electncity
Coach



iR GEPPTRT SERIE

M Rosan

Biology, Chemi

M:. Ed Popek

r Concert Choir Psychology, Americon History, World Histc ry

Lilton Profiit M:, Glenn Rediord
ative G men! f Personal Typing, Typing [, Det BeoT




Mss. Vivian Raberts

English. Speech










Az Wallace Zakula

eavis Peace!
4



|

and then he asked the farmer it he hed ‘M:. Woedard does his Chinese Goose ‘Now this = belween you and me, | was

a daughte: "' Call never back here with you in this dark
corner.’

4

e
7

g
&

e of
"Mrs. Boxter looks rejecied alfer
being kicked oul of the hoys' gym

"You think that's good, wait
til she learns to play.’

“"You think that's neot, you should
A2 56 me crack my toes'



“"Actually, I'm Superman in disguise!” "I'm gonna go tell my mother

on you!"

"You fight him, Mrs, Wade, I'm wearing glasses '

Funny, Funny Faculty

“Go chead and sit down there, but I'm still better looking than you!"

E

"You're right, he is running the wrong way. "

33






SENIORS







Ralph Alveresz
Dennie Anderson

Paoulette Angelbeck

Cindy Appersor
Lilli Arnold

Lowrence Arthur

Richard Atkinson
JeAnn Babeock

Frod Boeder




Michael Bain
Debbie Baker

Thom Baker

Gary Baldridge
Lucey Ballard

Teresa Ballou

Kovin Barksdale
Jeannine Barlow

Doanc Bornoes

| can hear the ocean



Kenny Barnett
Austin Barrett
Barbara Bartholomew

Richard Battor
David Bauer

Beverly Becker

Brenda Beebe
Glenda Beshe

Bull Bennett




Jack Bottoms

Ellen Bryant

Carol Bumg
Kathy Byrd

Mark Calderells

Craig Campbell
Scott Cantwell

Edwin Capps

Robert Carl
Fred Carpening

Teresa Carpenter




Cherie Chambers
limmie Chambers

Doug Chandler

Welcoma to the first meeting of Alcoholics Anonymous




Patricia Clavin
Kathryn Coulter

Sandy Cook

‘Lot’s nee, we got 5 ta | on Westport. ¢

and g daollar to Cantwell




Ranald Davenport

Glorie Davila

Micheel Davis

Paul Daves
Nalton Davis

Phyllis Delp

Rose Ann DeMarco
josaph Denny

Paula Distelune




Paggy Doberer
Nancy Dominick

Sharon Dowel

Betty Drake
Pam Dunber

Lucian Roy Enochs, |t

Janice Etzel
Catalina Fabela

Louie Fernandez

Ronald Fitch
Mary Helen Flood

Connie Floyd









Ke
Mary Henrich
Bill Honry

nneth Hendrix



Karen Henry
Peggy Henry

Timothy Hieronymus

Charles House

Evelyn Hughes




Mana Johnson
Billie Jones

Donnao Jones

|ohn Jones
Margaret Jones
Cheryl King

Ann Kneedler
Deborah Krey

Vickie Kurtz




Brenda Langley
Jeannie Larabee

Alta Lee

Angela Licata
Vicki Little
Carlene Litton

Sandy Loethen
Stefiany Lutgen

Jaci Madison

"'Sure Scotty I'd love to go out with you ™

=)




loe Martines
Sacra Martin
|osephine Malaponti

Maria Malapanti
Richard Maroscuilo
Terry Martin

Kenny Mattson
Cyril Mayhew
Carclyn MeGhee

Judy MeGill
Tim McGinnis
Jim McGlone



Richard McMillin
Carolyn McMunn
Pete Mendolia

Stanley Menth
Brenda Mezzacasa

onnie Millet

Margo Millet
Mike Miller
Roanie Miller

john Montail
Dennis Moretine

James Morley




Gloria Motley
Larty Myers
Jan Nance

David Nelson
Naida Nelson

Joo Noret

Rick Nutt
Valerie O'Brien
Anthoay Occhipinto

"I'm waiting for my girlfriend, she's a pigeon.”

%)
w




Keith Olson
Bill Osborne
Brenda Owens

Denise Owens
Michael Painter
Christine Palki|

Frannie Panzica
Donna Parker

Daniel Parkey




Patricic Patterson
Jim Poarson

Lorraine Pong

Manann Pena
Jeanne Penland
John Penlond

Jorry Pike
Chuck Polley
Joyce Potts

Duanny Perez
Orlando Perez
Larry Petree




Sandra Power
Randal Price

Steve H‘J.:n:y

Craig Ratterrce
Junnita Ravenscralt

Deniso Roed

Victor Remley
Steve Reynolds
Rite Ribando

Ronald Rickardson
Trudy Richardson

Russell Richmond




Jeanne Ricono
Bruce Riddle
Paul Rink

Matt Ritermeyer
Melody Robertson

Jerry Robtason

Oliver Robinson
Joyce Rodgers

lohn Rodriguesz

Wheze there's a dope, there's hope!




Sharen Romine
Lillian Rose

Wanda Ray

Steve Russell
Earnest Scharnhorst

Lawrence Scholl

Dale Scoit
Angelo Serrone

Mona Shaw

It's fun doing chin-ups with Keith!




Willicm Simmons
Stanley Sime

Phylils Simpson

Mar

Roa

Beverly Snodgrass

Bonnie Snodgrass
Roger Snow

Gary Spano




Anita Spin
Anthony Spofera

David Statford

Roy Stanger
Clitord Stein

Marcia Sterne

David Stephons
Kathy Stephens

Susan Stigers

Cheryl Straub
Gwyn Sykes
|oseph Testa




Brinda Thompson
Vickie Torres

[0" Tr ggs

Lori Trombino
Brodrick Tucker

Shirley Turner

Joseph Tusa
Robert Twitty
Ronald Ulrich

Russell does his dough-nut shot, in another words he dunks
i



Donna Walker
Vali Walker

George Weaver

Gary Weis
Nora Welliver
Pomela Werle

'T'll be done in two minutes.”




Jock White
Jill White

Judy Whats

Martha White
Janice Wheaton

Shorry Wheeles

Torry Wiggins
Dale Wilcox
Wallace Wiggins

Deborah Willard
Dave Williams

David Williams




Donald Williams
Paul Williams

lack Wilson

Kevin Wilsan
Joanne Wise

Shirley Wood

Bob Workman
Barbara Wyatt
Michoel Yage:

Margie York




GOOD LUCK SENIORS



- Foreign Exchange Student

Utte Nagel




Going to school at Northeast has been a great experience
which I shall never forget. America is so much different from
what I have been used to all my life, but thanks to the great
reception you all gave me I did not have much trouble as-
similating to my new school and home.

I want to thank everyone and my American family in par-
ticular for all they have done for me. I feel that I have seen
as much of America as you can in a very short year. I no

longer feel that I am a complete stranger; Northeast has be-

Na

come part of me.



Done the Most for N E
Thom Baker

. . \
Most Popu]urﬂf" -

Gary Weis ~—

Society Belle
Nora Welliver

Best Looking Boy
Scott Cantwell






el's see, allogether that makes six beers!’

Broderick Tucker shows three Nartheast boys how 10 jive Northeast becomes liberated in '71 '















UNDERCILASSMEN OF







Bennie Abhbott
Phil Alaniz

Ed Alvarado
Bruce Angelbeck
Abcai Arroya

David Asbury
Joe Babiuch
Joe Bagley
Ora Bailey
Cydney Baird

Eddie Barbosa

Paul Bartlett
Cynthia Bates
Steve Baysinger
Antoinett Benedetto

Connie Black
Jim Bonacorsa
Pat Bonanne
Joe Bonner
Carla Bouque

Dale Bouyear
Jim Boylan

John Braile
Guayle Branham
Billie Brenton

Donna Brenton
Kathy Brogoto
Joe Brown

Carol Bryant
Terry Buchanan

Class of '72




Gary Buckman
Linda Cabrera
Robert Caldereila
Mary Calel

Sam Caloroso

Francy Chapmar
Anita Christilano
Nick Ciccio

Steve Clark

Bob Cook

Joe Crus Y
Teresa Czerenda
Wanda Davis

is DeMaria
rd Desimone

Nick Danso
Diana Davis

David Del.uce
Raven Dennis

What o Knock-out!



Anthony DiMaggio
Kazen Dispensa
Vincent Donze
Jack Easley

Karen Eastburn

Linda Ellstrom
Roxaone Emerson
Peote Ferrara
Vivian Flavell
Linda Ford

Roxanna Forrester
Ross Forte

Cindy Foster
Cindy Fox

Penny Garfield

Mike Gebo
Carl George
Dino Giannico
joe Giglio
Cheryl Gilmore

Larry Goodman
Cathy Goodwin
Tom Gorenc
Irene Grodo
Sylvic Greenway

Judy Guarino
Pam Gulttar
Twana Hall
Paula Halterman
Tim Hzacock

Randy Harding
Donno Harrison
Bl Hach
Becky Hays
Don Heaton




JoAnne Hadberg
Lorry Heenan
Vickie Heishman
Leslie Hempliling
Sylvaia Henry

Pete Hiatt

Lindc Hohensinner
Cl#f Holbert

oy Holman

hiford Holt

Rick Hopkins
Russell House
Louize Huddleston
Jim Hughson
Douglas Hummell

Karen Jackson
Peggy Jackson
Mike Jentson
Bill Johnson
Beb Jones

Cheryl Jones
Welby Jones
Vivian Jordan
Joyce Joyce
Marshail Kellum

Sue Keys

Linda King

Don Knight
Breada LaBarber
Valorie LaMont



Dan Lane

Anthony LanFranca
Frances LanFrance
Mary LaPorte
Linda Larson

Debbie Layton
Angela Leone
Joe Lesini

Tom LaMonte
Nancy Lopez

Fred Loucks
David Lowe
Howard Luperc
Melissa Madison
Sam Maenza

Vincent Malvan
Jim Manuseo

Frank Manciaracia
Frank Marsella
Debbie Martin

Denxzis Martin
Mar M

ret Mayes

Ben McGee

Donise McGee

Sure, I've got my Student ID Card




Bill Mentch
Joy Marces
Gordon Miner
Kenton Monger
Pat Mooney

]

Norma Moore
Phyllis Morris
Robin Morris
Rockey Morrison
Marcia Morales

Mirta Merales
Roa Morales
Pam Mulberry
Bill Murray
George Nite

Margarnita Olvera
Theresc Ortiz
Marlene Oryall
Carol Oyerly
Diana Qyerly

Beverly Owens
Marilyn Painter
Margaret Palermo
JoAnne Palluck
Raobert Patojall

Wayne Parker
Anity Passantino
Alonzo Parkins
Judy Perlingiero
Linda Perry

Paul Petralie
Don Pitts
Philamena Pitts
joe Pollina
Debbie Provance



Teresa Purcell
Becky Romsey
Skerry Reno
Christing Reyes
Karen Ridley

Jann Reding
Antionette Rogers
Chris Rogers
Clinton Rogers

Joe Rodrigues

Rene Rodriguez
Rosa Rodrigues
Ociavio Rold
Aona Roja
Sue Ryan

Charles Saluto

Judy Schuerger
Mike Schular

"Say a lew words, Abe!"’




Joyce Seitz

Joan Seli
Darrell Shaver
Hazel Shineman
Connie Shoen

Bob Showalter
Steve Shull
Shery! Simmons
Kathy Skidmore
Lioyd Slate

Beckie Smart
Barbara Smith
Dana Smith
George Smith
Nancy Smith

Carl Sorentino
Pam Spann
Joanne Sparian
Phyllis Sprinkle
Pam Squire

Lynda Stathas
Evo Steward
Rhonda Stewart
Kathy Stewart
Kenny Stewart

Sherry Stradel!
Virginia Sullins
Debbie Turner
Bobbie Toylor
Sharon Taylor



Howard Termin
Kathy Thixton
Cindy Tichinski
Shawn Todd

Al Toleatino

Mickey Tren!
Peggy Trigg
Theresa Truzolino
Pat Turner

Maria Valenti

Raymond VanNess
Jan Vardy

Bili Voughan
Randy Velasquez
Kathy Venturine

Jencsine Vermilhon
Dave Verren

Jim Viglicturo
George Waddell
Chns Warren

Udo Wariaa
Rex Weant

Ronni White
A\U V"l..l ms

Matha Willioms
Steve Wille

Junicr Delta girls pose for a picture




A |
.

MMy

~—
e
R
| ——
_‘
R
|~
| —
. ———
S —
—
— |

.

-

:













Sophomore Class Officers

President, Frank Tarrentelle; Vice-President, Ron Lucito At-Arms; Val Troncoso, Giftorian; Suzie Drinkwater; Re-
Secretary, Leah Armato, Treasurer, Lesiie Bryant, Sergeant- porter, Sieve Murdick



Mary Abbott

Quince Adoms

Bruce Adams Pat Adkins

Larry Adkins
Sharon Allen

John Ambra
Denis Anderson

Kevin Angelbeck Gail Archibald

Traci Apperson Laak Armate

Debbie Armstrong
Ann Arnold

Roas Bailey
Susan Barrett

Mike Bauer Chnistine Batchelor

Gaille Beard

Lorrain Barrett

Steve Bennett
Audrea Biondo

Carol Bird
eanifer Bishop

Buddy Bieyenberg Linda Bollinger

Ton: Balanos Sue Bottoms




Kothy Braden Paul Brofman

Nancy Bradley Myrtle Brown

Peggy Brunetts
Janine Campbell

Carolya Carr
Robert Carter

Vickie Carullo Elizabeth Castro

Rhoda Casey Patty Castro

Pete Catalano
Annie Chaves

Christine Ch
RexC

Marna Ciliberts Sheila Cobb

James Cabb Janet Coleman

Gary Converss
Connie Collins

Robert Cooley
loAnn Cooper

Jesse Cope Sherrl Cordray

Steve Cordell Vickie Corwine




Sharon Cotter Diania Craine

Jubie Conus Denise Crutcher

Mary lo Cucchiaro
Catolyn Cumberland

Marty Cypret
Marilyn Darr

Renee Diax

Betty DoGeare

Mary DeMarco Jack Dicapo

Fina Donze
Steve Dowler

Joyoe Dowell
Debbie Dowing

Sue Dradge Toni Dykes
Suste Drinkwater Terrt Dye

Diana Espinosa
Roy Evans

Maria Fabela
Sherry Faber

Richard Farrel Fronk Ferrontelle

Mary Farns Debbie Floyd




Rhonda Ford Anthony Gallo

Lana Frieme Jackie Fulton

Debbie Giarraputo

PRy
Chuck Gibson

Gigi Gicinto Debra Gillatte

Teresa Gill Mary Gamez

Mary Gorenllo

Boa Grave

Lea Grave
Diona Gritfin

Pam Groves John Guthrie

Teresa Groves Patricic Gutrierrez

Rhonda Halterman
Linda Hamman

Fred Hardie
Gary Hardin

Janelle Harper Ron Harris

Phyllic Harris Kim Harvey




Dan Heaton Sue Hentharn

Marshe Heishman Shoron Higginbotham

Wendy Hiles
Mary Hixon

T'. ny HC"J(}'_"J
Terry Hood

Ruth Horton Paty Hunt

Janat Hughes Karen Hunter

Kathy lgo
Clifford Jockson

Phil Jockson
Becky James

Debra Jester Darothy Johnston

Dorothy Johnson Joe Joint

Cyndie Kennedy
Walter Kerley

Debbie Kern
Libby Kerr

Verna Kerr Keith Kingman

Debbie Xing leanne LoBella




Alice Lombert Pam Lone

Darrel LaMore

Jubiana Lee

Randy Lekely
Patti Lombke

Elizabeth Leon
Robert Lewis

Tim Loarass Kenneth Lovato

Lloyd Long Ron Lucito

Sandra Madrigal
Pam Martin

Judy May
Rowland Mays

Mary Maucsll
Debbie McClure Vw
»

Greg McGhee
Den MceGlaughlin

Amy McCollum

Jomes McCoy

Dennis McGlone
Donita McMullin

Margie Meadors Bobette Mersman

Roger Mehan Karen Miles




Larry Miller Jay Montaleons

James Mitchel

Bili Moore

Danny Morales
Karea Margan

Sam Morgan
Thomas Morgan

Mary Morris

[oyce Murtha

Stove Murdick Sam Mussonc

David Mullikin
Patty Myers

Arthur Nelson
Norman Nesmil

Denise Nunez

Torn O'Dall

Windy Oryall

Vickie Owens
Vince Pace

Maria Palazzollo
Barbata Palmer

Joan Parigo Steve Pamscale

Linda Parkar Pam Patton




Adola Payne Kennath Peterson

Debbie Pearce

Becky Pittsenbarges

Kay Potter
Kay Ratchif

K

Linda Rodriguez Steve Ross

Nancy Rojas Karen Rotherna

Mike Rounas
Marshall Ritlermeyer

Debbie Rude

Kathie Rush

Maria Sabine Sylvia Saluto

Victor Salazar Carole Sage

a
£

Sume Seales

Carol Shaw

Cindy Shields
Steve Sherwood

Esxck Shineman Debbne Singleton

Paula Shortine Sue Sisk




Mark Slocum lohn Sorrentina

Jim Smith Janet Stamper

Diana Stephenson
Ellen Sterne

Paula Strohn Janie Testa

Diana Swinney Debbie Tatlow

Jack Thomas
Joe Thompaon

Vila Treccariche
Frank Toth

Janice Trotter Richard Vardy

Leo Valla Shareen Vasquez

Mary Vigliaturo
Carmen Vogliarda

Danny Vogt
Tracy Waganer

Clark Ward Pam Werle

Dawvid Welchert Alan Wheeles




Ron White

Dignso Williams

Debby Wohlgemuth
Mike Wall

Kathloon Woadruft
Gerald Wnght

Donna Zimmerman






Kaothy Allison
Kenneth Ballow
' - T “ JeH Bisbee
I\" Rodney Bradshaw
f ; /’ Bill Brosstield

Freshmen

Dianna Browning
Glori Calandring
Chris Carroll
Paula Coleman

Karen Cothran

Dennis Crouch
Barbora Cupps
Cannie Declya
junet DiGeorge

Romo Dl.f!"'

Debbie Farwell
Hose Favo
Frank Ferm:
Candy Flavell

Mary Fox

Cazl Goodman
Mary Gulledge
Donald Hubbard
Mike Johnson

Bill Kanan

Betiy Kelly
Linda Ksenzie
Jeanie Kilgoce
Molinda Leekley

Randy Linvilla

Paula Martines
Mike McGill
Pat McGill

|ecnette McMunn

James Morgan




Lavina Morris
Delphia Marton
Sherry Nance
Donna Panik

Mary Jo Polite

Eddie Pyle
Ruth Reyes
Barbara Rice
Mona Rios

Gary Rodgers

Ermie Steward
Nan Simone

Williom Toylo
Patty Todd

Joe Vaughan

Rose Walker
Don Watson
Susan Willinghom




Miss Thompson

Retires



Special Dedication

Northeast High Scheol is about to say good-bye to one of our most loved
members ol the faculty — Ruth E. Thompson. Miss Thompson has spent twenty-
two years of her life teaching here ot Northeast She has previously taught in
Colby, Kansas and Ottawa, Kansas.

Miss Thompson received her college degrees at the University of Kansas
and Columbia University at New York City. She completed her graducte work
at the American University of Washington DC, and Kent University at Kent,
Ohio, and here at UMKC.

Among her many activities at "Thou Dear," Miss Thompson sponsored the
Theta Literary Society for twelve years. She is also a member of the Associ-
ation of High School Women. In her earlier years at Northeast, she did exten-
sive work in helping students obtain scholarships.

Apart from school activities, Miss Thompson seems to find time for many
hobbies, including hunting, fishing, travel abroad, keeping house, reading, and
popular music.

After refiring, Miss Thompson plans to return to her Kansas family home
where she will be engaged in a small cattle operation. (Incidentally, this is the
reason she traded off her Cougar for the Ford pickup.)

The student body, faculty, and admimstration at Northeast High School
extend our warmest appreciation for giving our school a part of herself We can
only wish the best of luck in the future to a fine person as well as a great
teacher.

107



108



SPORTS




Laorry Asthur Kevin Barksdale Charlie Burge Craig Camphbell




" Ollver Robinson

Mot Rittermeyer

4
H
3

-
»

EM ke Painfét &

Larry Myges

A




loa Babiuch Phil Bardalata

=

- .

Aathony DiMaggis Frank Farrentelle Roanie Harris Bill Hatch

Ron Lucite David Nelson

ool o :
- oA X v o >
» Pt "y '
-~ L ]

-t .
e
-

¥ -
~,:'—§".-1 ol - (

George Nite Sam Mussarici




‘\‘l ' iy SRRSO i : -
NN At Y S : K

‘\ s " o V - oy -
o S r"é ¥ g‘g : " (;
n ¥ 93 .35 85,

)

Freshmen



Eddie Barboaa, Junior L Jock Easley, Junios

Varsity

Geolirey Gilmora, Junior Ben Madison, Junior Kenny Mattson, Senior



Mike Painter, Senior Steve Russell, Sonior

Basketball

Phil ScoM, Junior

Mazshall Toomey, Senior John Thompson, Manager



116

Varsity Team

'lg’ ;& | \/u "'

N\Kfs \\\Kfs WKEs' \Kts [ QKES |
55 31

Phil Scott, Ben Madison, Kenny Barnett, Gary Weis, Kenny Mattson

Ed Barbosc, Steve Russell, feffrey Gilmore, Jack Easliey. Marshall Toomey, Mike Painter, Coach Sanger






/¢
.
4
A J ’
J. -
_

)
¥

-

o

o w










|




Track Team



D—'-—wao-ﬂg

8

=gl e

Marshall Rittermeyer, John Rodrigues, Coach Shed
Front Row: Don Pifte, Joe Redriguez, Dan Pitts Victor Remley, Steve Delate, Jim McCloron

Bock Row L to R Joe Moore, Steve Rainey. Oliver Robinson,

w






RIR R -







ACTIVITIES




Nor Lkastc

-~ R O)

70-71

Peggy Henry, Billie Jones, Paula Shields, Chris Polki;, Sherry Wheeler, Kathy Brogoto, Carclyn M
Ghee, Donnae Harrison, Sheryl Simmons, Aano Rojas

Jerry MeGlone, Ron Snider, Keith Olson, Jim Sarrone, Randy Velasques



Ron Snider, Paula Shields
Nor'easter Co-editors

Randy Volasquez
Asst Lay-cut Editor

Donna Harrison

Proolreader

Index
Sheryl Simmons

Fake it oul, Snider?




Nor’ Easter

NORTREAST

"
Q
. |
- A
243 gk
® 9 38
o o2
o 5 o 9
B o %
- 3N 2
v "B v}
o 73
- 2
x

Billie Jones
Copy Editor



‘Easy Rider™ Carolyn McGhee, Art Editor

Annc Rojas, Index Waiting tor the pick-up!



““““
\\\\\\\
......

NORTHEAST
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

3
-
‘ >
O
o
o
LS.
"' Lan 4
_*.r

P ot Dol D i 1

“n ..-n- ..'!"‘1_, -

{!
R

«¥

Student Council



3



Senior Business Committee

ﬁi’

&

h o

EFE::""

Back Row: Jim McGlone, Kenny Mottson, Donna Barnes, Ron Fitch. Front Row: JoAnn Babock, Joe Vigliaturo, Poula Shields, Carol Bump

Junior Business Committee

|

Au‘}‘

Back Row: Cydney Baird, Belinds Canaday, Laur A.."x ade, Teresa Czernda. Middle Row: Vivian lordan, Marcia Morales, Ginna Canddi
Joonne Spartan, Kathy Brogoto Front Row Txm H: ck, Don Heat ‘.‘.:: Lane, Elliot Stallings, Joe Lesini



Sophomore

- » ey

Business Committee

Ua'

)

Frank Ferrontelle, Hon Lucite, Goyio Beard, Kathy Braden, Val Troncoso, Leslie Bryant, Ann Arnold, Steve
Murdick, Susie Drinkwater, Leah Armato, Denise Anderson, Tracy Wagonaer

"You should see me with my wig off!”

Sure, I'm Stuffing the ballot box

Are you sure this = the way fo the
darkroom?

135



Left: Francie Chapman, Mary LaPorte, Terry Buchanon,
Cherie Chamber, Mary Flood, Shauna Craven Right
Tim Hancock, Al Tolentino, Linda Larson, Danny Glamann

Rose
Carla

Ann DeMarco, Poule Halterman, Linda Perry, Kaothy Stewart,

Bouque

Paulette Angelbeck

Jeanne Penland, David Stephens,



P




Closer To Broadway

"l you go away.”
"Wesurecan . . can!

'Lovely Lono assists
Tiny Tim.*

'‘One 'Nult’ you'll never get tired
of haaring,”

"Freedom!’

"Didn't you know that having a retarded hand &= a
sign that the show is going to be a success?"

“Pink Panther strikes again!’




"Wa'll never iorget
‘shadow'"’

"Mercy, Mercy!'

"A Little Brains, A Little

Talent?"

"Rockin’ with Roxanne!"”

"Of coutse I'm \

cute, I'm the em- 139
cee!”









Sandra Power, Theresa Carpenter, Sarah Floyd, Brin
Nancy Cumberland, Tom Hedberg, Cathy Fobela, D

Mike Witmer, Dave Williams, Steve Moon, Tim Greter, Sharon Dowell

nie Snodgrass )
Dave Wood , Joy Triggs

by \
1 MeGinnis, Mike Capps, Jim Carpenter

P.M. Coe

xda Nelson, Pat Clark, Evelyn Hughs, Sheryl King, Nadja Chapman, Kothy Haile
t, Mary Hendrich, Ellen Br t. Brenda Beebe, John Jones, Terry Wiggins,
| 2, George Weaver, Joe Testa, Fronk Poneterla, Clinton Jarett, Deboroh [ohnson, Charles
Goosey, Vali Walker, Wilma Hilburn, James Hodwell, Sacra Martin, Brendo Owens, Maxine Hurst, Stan Menth, Brenda Langley, Sharon
George, Linda Jackson, Jerry Gordner

Shitley Turner,

Margo Miller, Rita Valosquez, Donne
Frannie Pantica, Denise Owens, P
Dennis Malone, Roy Strange, Orlandc

Judy Hayes

Bill Benn




electric *

r

”

-
—

&
\H.&. w )




Row 3: Phyllis Mormis, Peggy Henry, Pam Danbury, Lindo Stathas, Poulette Angelbeck, Paula Shields, Cindy Shields Row 2. Marica
Morcles, Loy Holman, Billie Jones, Joci Madison, Judy Schue:ger, Jeannie Loraby, Mona Show, Donno Boarmer. Row 1: Sue Henthron,
Nancy Bradley, Angela Licata, Steffanny Lutgen Francis LonFranca. Linda Larson, Belinda Canaday

Paula Shields, President; Mona Shaw, Vies President, |oney Cramer, Secretary; Pam Danbury, Treasurer, Peggy Hensy
Sgt-at-arms; Donna Barnes, Chaplain






o e Avet) wis

N4 0™

Lett to Right- Steve Bottoms; A-Company Princess Sue Bottoms; Jerry Pike; B O.T.C. Queen-Nancy Cumberland; Jim Chambers

WARNING

front Row L. to R Rex Chriss, John Knab, Eugene Rude, Danny Core, Russell Groom, Bobhie Taylor, Joseph Lopez Back
Row: Roger Peterson, Joe Lockhond, Gary Acker, Lorry Akins, Donald Hudgins



Front Row L. to R. Freddie Adams, Eckie Morrison, Kenneth Peterson, Jomes Morgon, Earl Porter, Kenneth Ballew Jossah

Stallings. Row 2: Donaold Knight, Antomio Nicoloski, Glenn H

Tony Hedges, Davey Fields, Nix Charles. Row 3: Carl
Jonathan Burns, Jackie Vineyard, Maurice Bliss

Neills, Robert Moore, Lawrence Schell,

Front Row L To R.: Melvin Packer, Doniel Fields, Tony Bartholomew, Richard Hicks, LeeRoy Cooper, Gary Vandawalker
all Pall, Richard Holm
port, Elde Mormmson, Joe Steiner, Daniel Burns, William Burch, Mike Wholey

Schuler. Row 4 Gary Acker, Frank Lopez, James Hobbard, Jay Ruth, Wilbam Penn

Row 2: Kirkendc s, Roymond Meode, Jomes Knable Daryl Duncan. Row 3. Ronald Daven-
Robert Matlock, Mike Henry

oore, David Stark, Lorry Skoal




148



LUBS







:




Varsity Cheerleaders

P =0 v g 2

Jaci Madison Carol Bump



Varsity Team

Donna Barnes
Janey Cramer Carol Bumg Angela Licata
Joai Mcdison
Chris Palkij



Junior Varsity Cheerleaders

Kathy Brogoto, Head



Come ON Vikings!










National Honor Society

* l ‘;,. t E ‘ :

lst row: Marsha Carver, Lomraine Pena, Jim McGlons, Kan Barnett 2nd row: Peggy Doberer, Sandy Cook, Billie fones 3Jrd row: Larry
Simmons, Dawid Stafford, Peggy Honry, Pam Danbury, Guary Baldridge, 4th row: Mrs. Porter, Tim Hieronymos, Rick Nutt, Dennis An-

derson, Ron Snider.

158



L to R: Shouna Craven, Billie Jones, Kathy Stewart, Paggy Henry, Kathy Brogoto, Pam Danbury, Francy Dhapman, Peggy Doberer. ABSENT
Carolyn Clark, Nancy Dominick



lub

mpic C

Oly



Spanish Club

front Row: Mary LaPorte, Mary Flocd, John Sorentino, John Cabrera Standing: Chns Wyka, Sheryl Simmons, Lorraine Peno, Linda
Cabrera. Philemina Pitts, Poula Holierman, Sheune Craven, Bobby Ricketts, Anita Ceascone, Susan Willingham, Linda Perry, Miss Sjolin



164




MUSIC




Row | —Sandy Williems; Kathy Stewar!, Gail Aschibald; Mary Farns; Marilyn Dorr; Diane Griffin; Pam Squire; Angelina Leona Row 2
Debble Provance; Hazel Shineman; Paulz Coleman; Randy Leckley; Danny Lane; Tom Sarro; Jim Chandleer; Patncio Mooney, Tim Me-
Kinnes; Mike Miller; Steve Gardner, Ronde Ford, Teresa Czerenda Row 3—Mr Bianco, John Garcie, Larry Petree; [ohn Stover; Jonasine
Vermillion; Robert Giamalvo.



Stage Band

Row 1—Tim McGianls Mike Miller; Kelly Lampert, Bill Menich Row 2—Randy Leckley, Eorl Newall, [im Chandler; Danny Lane, Kenny
Hartl. Row 3-Rocky Morrison; Robert jlamalvo; Jonisine Vermillion

Sophomore Band

Row !|—Joan Alvarde, Don Hubbard; Thad Robinson; Kevin White, lim Hubbard. Row 2-—Perry Pruiet; Mr. Blanco, Jack Viayard;, Charles
Gibson; Ray Meade, Anthony Leone



:
2 A ‘ ] Choirs R S |

Leah Armoto, Suscm Borroff, Lilllon Besvemoto, Koren Bookes, Sus HoMoms, Compos, Julin Conus, Pos Dasnbary, Chas Duscan, Kaven Eastburn, Maria Fabelg,
Cherin Chambers, Mary Cooper, Koy Craine, Martha Cypret, Betty DeGears, Deblie Finley, Lindo Ford, Jefirey Gillmore, Dwanne Goithin, Elisocbeth Kesr, [ocki
Debra Gdiette, Pom Gumar, Verse Keer, Brenda Land, Brende LaBazb Mad: Kathy Moson, Judy McGill, Delores McMillin, Bobette Mersman, Carol
Antcanette Lipari Anthowy Loooe, Angela Licota, Margoret Mayes, Arther N-bn Ovyedly, Anto Poseantine, Debra foberts, Cindy Shislds, Bovmrly Shivers, Becky
i, Don Oliver, Martha Rumley, Mike Schuler, Pom Spann, Mamhall Teo: Smort, Jamet Stomper, Lysde Siothes, Sheryl Suvode, Marliyn Testo, Shareen Vos
e Word, Diaona Williama, Ralph Alvares, Jack Thomos Alen Wheelsr, ques, Sondy Viglieture
c spal Bump. Petet Cotalane, Corolyn ﬂmt Cheryl Comer, Janel













SOCIETIES




Cydney Baird
Nancy Faith

ine Malaponti Margaret Jones
sident | & 2 Vice President |

Secretary 2

Dorothy Johnson Belty Jones Mary LaPorte oy Marcer

. -_— —

Ll




Kathy Skidmore
Marclene Smith

Ellen Sterne Kathy Thixton Pegqy Trigg




R

David Bauer John Cabrera Dennis Gragyg
99

Mr Meginis Gary Baldridge George Weaver
Spoasor President | & 2 V President 1 & 2

Leon Hodges Clifiord Holt Arthur Nelson




0

Mike Painter Donald Pitts Larry Simmons

Stanley Sims Tim Haocock
Trecsurer | & 2 Cheplain 1 & 2

John Sorentine Jacob Windham




Lech Armata
Kathy Brogot
Terry Buchannan

Carol Bump Janey Cramet Paula Shields
President | Presmdent 2 Vice President |;
Critic2 Sgt-at-orms | Sgt-at-arms 2

Janet Coleman
Rene Diaz
=

Terry Dye
Debby Giarraputo




Chris Palkij Doana Barpes
Chaplain | Secretary | & 2
Vice-Pres. 2

judy Schuergar




Ed Alvarado John Ambro Dennis Anderson Ed Barbosa Mike Bauer
Bob Car! Pete Catalun Doug Chandler Jim Chandler Bab Cook

Debators

Gary Waeis Jim McGlone
Pres 1 &2 Secl&2Z
Jack Ecsley Frank Ferrentelle Dennis Fortner Dino Giannico Ron Harris

Bob Jones Mike Jones Joe Lesinl Ron Lucito Benny Madison




Dennis McGlone Jerry McGlone Steve Murdick Utfe Nagel Chuck Polley
John Rodrigues Ral Roldan Steve Russell fim Serrone Charlie Shelby

P —

Rick Nutt Bruce Riddle Mr. Glen Redford

Treas 1 & 2 Sgtctarms 1 & 2 Sponsor
Bob Showalter Ron Snider Ray VanNess Bill Vaughan
Joe Vigliaturo Clark Ward Kevin Wilson Mike Yager

Jim Vigliaturo



Mary Abbott Laura Almada Donise Anderson Paulette Angelbeck Debbie Armstrong

Linda Barrett Cynthia Bates Brenda Beebe Connie Black Caorla Bouque
1

-
Nora Welliver Pam Danbury Sandy Cook
President | & 2 Vico Proatdent | & 2 Secretary 1

Critic 2

Clara Catalano Sheilg Cobt Nancy Cumberlend Tetess Czerends Susie Drinkwater Cindy Foster
Pam Guiliar Becky Hays Mary Hennch Sue Henthorn Billie Jones Cheryl Jones




Jeannie MeMillix

Frannie Panzica
Catmen Vogliardo

Debbie McClure Amy McCollum
Pam Mulberry Maric Palozolio

3

Mts Nora Vincent
Sponsor

~ Q
Lonnse Shoen

Pam Wueerdeman




Farnl Ford Loren Friedly Steve Gardner Joe Goosey

Omega

——
——y T
-

Joe Serrone Charlie Burge David Stephens
President | & 2 Vice-Pres 1 Sgt-at-Arms |
Sgt-at-arms 2 Vice-Pres 2

Tom Garence Ciff Holbert Dan Lane Dave Mullikin




-2 .A—V;A a L‘! I

Bill Murray Victor Remley Al Tolintino Dan Uost

Larry Hommond Ron Fitch
Secretary 2 Treasurer 2

Miss Sandgren
Sponsor
Alan Whoeeler Dave Williams Don Wilbams Bob Workman




g N

Myrtle Brown Linda Cabrora Patnicia Clark

Janice Etzel Connie Floyd Marsha Carver
Pres:dent | President 2, Secretary | & 2
Vice-President 2 Vice-President |

Vicki Corwine Dane Cramm Carclyn Cumbetland




Linda Ford Twana Hall Patti Lambke

-

Rita Ribondo Janice Nance Vickie Little
Treasurer 1 & 2 Sqt.-at-arms | Sqt.-at-arms 2

Juamita Ravenscratt Dabbie Tettow Marjorie York







Intheton Tu













QUEEN




Nor’Easter Queen®

Miss Doona Barnes -



Attendants

Miss Marsha Carver

Miss Paula Shislds

Miss Sherry Wheeler 19%



Homecoming Queen

{ .
i/ -
Mt Nora Wellive:

-




Miss Donne Barnes

Miss Jane Cramer

Attendants

Miss Karen Booker

Miss Jaci Madison



Basketball Queen

Poula Shislds



Attendants

Janey Cramesr Angela Licata

Sacra Martin Mona Shaw



ROTC Queen

/ y Cumberland ) N
— = i} J . b “’4,




Sue Bottoms

Attendants

Karen Cowell

Linda Ellstrom



202

Senior Honors

A

Angelbeck, Paulette — Couner staff, reporter 3; Dellas 234,
Choplain 4, Sgt-ot-urms 4, Pep Club 1,234, Treasurer 4,
Y-TEENS 2,34, AFS Club 34; President 4; FSA 3, Trlogy 3

B

Babeock, JoAnn — Class Officer 34, President 3.4, Deltas 3,4,
Secretary 4; Senior Ballot 4, Done the Most for Northeast
4; Student Council 3 4; Viking Varieties 4

Baldridge, Gary Wayne — Bentons 2,34, treasurer 3, President
4; City Hall Day 3; Closs Officer 1,3, Treasurer 1, Sgt-ot-
arms 3; Drame Club 4; Musical Cast 2; Neotional Honer So-
ciety 34; Treasurer 4; Senior Baliot 4, Best Actor 4; Spanish
Club 24, recorder; Spring Ploy Cast 4; Student Council 34,
Vice-President 4. Viking Vaorieties 34, Trilogy 234

Ballard, Lucey B. — Alphas 3; Orcheatra 2.3

Bariow, Jeannine — Olympic Club 2,3, Secretary 3, Pep Club 1,
2,3, Sectetary 3; Pep Club 1,2, Y-TEENS 1,2, Red Cross
1,2, Sgt-at-arms |; COE4

Barnes, Donno — Cheerleading 1,234, Freshman [, Jr. Var-
sity 2, Vamsity 34; Clio 234, Historian 2, Secretary 4;
Pep Club 1.2,34, Nor'Easter Queen 4, Freshmon Queen
Candidate 1, Homecoming AMendant 4; Semicr Bailet 4,
Most Populer 4; Youth Council 4; Viking Vaneties 4. Prom
Committee 3; Y-TEENS 34, Chaplain 4, Closs Otficer 34,
gmgnozn 3.4; Student Council 3.4; Speech Club 1, Treach

lub 1,2,

Barnett, Kenny — Basketball 1,234, Varsity 34, Jr. Vamty 2,
Freshman |; Golf 2.4, Latin Club 1,2, National Honor Society
34, Letterman's Club 3 4, President 4

Botioms, Jauck — Bentons 4, ROT.C. 234, Pvi to Lic 234,
Superior Cadet 2Z; Spring Play Cast 4; Viking Varieties 2
Trilogy 3.4; DeMolay 4; ROTC City Repne 4.

Bump, Carol — Business Committee 4; Cheerleader, Freshman
, Jr. Vomsity 2,3, Varsity 4, Clionlan 2,34, President 4,
Critic 4; Concert Choir 234, President 3; Pep Club 12
34, Freshmon Queen Candidate 1; Senior Ballot 4, Jolly
Good; Y-TEENS 4, Student Councll 4, Special Honors —
PromCommutnG;Dumct ic Contest 34; Fresh
Chorus |

Burge, Charlie — Football 2,4, Vorsity 4, Jr. Varsity 2; Lette:-
man’s Club 4; Track 3, Viking Vorieties 34, Omega 2,34,
Speeck Club 1, Trilogy 3 4.

C

Caldarello, Marc — Basketball, Freshman 1, Jr. Vemity 23;
Football, Freshman 1, Jr. Varsity 2, Goli 4; Student Coun-
3; Track 1; Sophomore Business Commiftee.

Capps. Edwin Michael — Bond 1,234 Student Bulletin 23

Carter, Nancy — Clionean 234, Critic 4, Pep Club 23; Y-
Teens 3,4; Student Council 2,3, Red Cross 2; Foreign Ex.
change Committes 2.

Cascone, Anita — FSA 34, officer &; Spanish Club 4, Track
1,2.3; Youth Council 3; Omega 2,34

Comer, Cheryl Ann — Concert Choir 2,34, Viking Varieties,
Point Your Wogon; District Music Contest, Vocal Solo,
Trio and Octet 2,3 4; Student Council 3,

Cook, Sandra — Delia 2,34, Officer 4; National Honor Socwty
34; Pep Club 1.4, Officer Student C 1
4, Student Council, Y-Teens 34; FS.A 34; Spaecb Club l

Cramer, Jane — Business Committee 2,4; Cliomans 2.3
Sergeant at Arms 4, french Club 2; Qrchestra 1,23, Pep
Club 1,234, VicePresident 3; Track Queen 3; Studem
Counctl 1,234; Viking Varities 3; Vollayball Sports Day
1; Y-Teens 2,34, Secretary 4, Speech Club I; Trlogy 2;
Homecoming Attendant 4; Baosketball Anendant 4, Sweet-
heart Auendant 4; Sophomore Princess Candidate L.

D

Danbury, Pam — Business Committee 3, City Hall Day-Trans-
portation 2; Concert Choir 4; Deltas 2,34, Vice-President,
National Honor Society 34 Secretary, 100 Girks Club 3.4,
Pep Club 1,234, Senior Ballot, Best girl student 4; Student
Council 14, Sergeant-at-Arms, Y-Teens 34; Treasurer,
Girls Choir 3; Speech Club I, Prom Committee Chairman
3; Trilogy Ticket Chairman 3; District Music Contest 34

Doberer, Peggy A. — Latin Club 1,23, Secretary 2,3; National
Henor Society 34; 100 Girls Club 34; Pep Club 3,4, Seal
Club 2.3, Secretary 3; Thetas 2.3

E

Etzel, Jonice L. — French Club 1; Junior Red Cross |, Repre.
sentative; Thetos 2,34, Pres 4, Initintor 3, Vice-Preai-
dentd, Y-Teens4

F

Fiich, Rongld — Business Committee 3,4, City Hall Day, Head
of Water Dept; Closs Officer 3.4; Reporter Sergecnt.at
Arms, Football 1,234, Freshman 1, Varsity 234; Latin
Club 12 Lit, Medcl Winner 3, Inlormal, National Homor
Society 34; Lederman’s Club 234; Student Track 1,23,
Youth Council 3; Omega 2,34

G

Gardner, Steve — Band 2,34; Orchestra 2,3, Swimming Team
2; Tonnis Team 2; Omega 34,

Glamann, Danny — Band 1,234, President 4, Football, Jumior
Vamsity 2; Junior Red Cress 1, Laotin Club 1,3; Student
Councll 3,4, AFS 4; Stage Band 234

Gragg, Dennis — Band, S y 123, B 3, Treosurer
4, Sophomore Treasurer 2; Hi-Y, Vice-President 3; Junior
Red Cross 1, Viking Vareties 2,34, Gold Key Club |,
Stage Band 1,2,3; Trilogy 34 Modern Music Masters 1

H

Homman, Larry — Business Committee 3.4; Tootball 124;
Latin Club 1,2, Lit Meda! Winnaer, 3rd Oration 3; Omega
23, Secretary 4; Track 1,2. Wrestling 2, Speech Club 1
Prom Cammittee 3; Boy's State 3.



Henry, Peagy — Deltas 34, Treasurer 4; Notional Homor So-
ciety 34, Nor'ecster Staff 34, Layout 4, Asst, Layout 3,
100 Girls Club 34; Pep Club 1,234; Student Council 4,
Y-Teens 3, Sgt-at-Arms 4; Speech Club 1; AFS 34, FSA
34, Prom Committee 3; Homecoming Committes 4

Hieronymus, Tim — Busi C H | Henor So-
ciety 34; Omega 234; Treasurerd.

4, Nati

I

Jones, Billle — Deltcs 34, Critie-Choplain 4; National Honor
Society 3.4; Nor'easter Stafi 34, Index Editor 3, Copy 4,
100 Girls Club 34; Pep Club 1,234, Senior Ballot-Girl
Most Likely to Succeed 4; Y-Teens 34; FSA 34; Speech
Club, 3rd Vice-President 1; AFS 3, Prom Committee 3;
Homecoming Committee 4, Gold Key Club 1.

Jones, Margaret — Alphas 234, Vice-President-Secretary 4,
French Club 3; Pep Club 1 2

L

Licata, Angela — Cheerleader !, Junior Vamity 3, Versity 4;
Concert Choir 4, Deltas 2,34, Sgt-st-Arms, Historian 4;
Musical Cast 2, Pep Club 1,234, Basketball Queen Candi-
date 4, Sweetheart Queen 4; Spanish Club 3, Student Coun-
cil 4, Y.Teons 34; Girls Choir 23, Gold Key Club ),
Modern Music Masters 1, Delta Songleader 4, Prom Com-
mittee 3.

Litton, Carlene — Deltas 3.4,
Lutgen, Steffany — Clioni 23, T er 4; Junior Red Cross

1; Pep Club 1,24; Sweatheart Quesr Candidate 4. Student
Council Z; Y-Teens 34, Girls Choir 3; Speech Club L.

M

Malaponti, josephine — Speech Club |, Queen Atendant 1,
Alphas 2.3; Pres 4; French Club 2; Spanish Club 3; Viking
Varieties 34, Sprning Play 34, Drome Club 34, Y-Teens
2:PepClub 1,2

McGinnis, Timothy — Band 1,234, Trench Club 2; Viking Va-
rieties 4; County Court Day 4; Stage Band 1234

McGlone, James — Business Committee 3; Courier Stoff 3
Dehat 34 S tary, Vice-President 4, Football Jr
Varsity 2, Varsty 3,4; All-City Honorable Mention; Jun-
tor Red Cross 13, National Hono: Society 34, Letter-
man's Club 34; Spanish Club 1 4; Student Council 134.
Teack 1, Viking Varieties 4, Speech Club 1; AFS 4; Trilogy
4, Walver-of-fees Award 4, Fellowship of Christian Ath-
lotes 3,4; Honor Roll 12,34; Prom Commitiee 3; Gold Key
Club |; Gym Jamboree 1

Mortine, Dennis — Feotball, Freshman 1, Junior Varsity 2,
Junior Red Cross 1; Musical Cast 2, Omega 3.4; Student
Council 3; Spanish Club 3.

N

Nance, Jonice — FSA 23, Latin Club 1,2, Pep Club |, Seal
Club 23; Thetas 234; Sgtat-arms, Sec. 4.

Nutt, Rick — Freshman Basketball |, Business Committee 2.3;
Concert Choir 2,34; Debators 2.3, Treasurer 4. French
Club 1,3, Goli 4, Musical Cast 3; National Honor Society

President 4; Student C il 1, Secretary 4, Viking
Varieties 234, Superintenden! Student Advisory Group 4:
Trilogy 2.3.

O
Oliver, Don — Concert Choir 34; Franch Club 34
Olson, Kieth — Freshman Basketball, Bentons 2,3; Freshman

football; Golf 2; Letterman’s Club 2,34; Nor'easter Staff,
photographer 4; Senior Ballot, Worst Girl Flotterer

P

Pona, Lortgine — FSA reporter 2,34, Nctional H Society
34; Spanish Club 3,4; Honor Roll 1.

Pena, Mariann — FSA 2.3.4; Treasurer 4; Gold Key Club ; Honor
Roil 1

Panland, jeanne — Delias 2,34; Olympic Club 1,2, Pep Club
1,23; Spanish Club 3.4; Y-Teems 2.3; AFS 4; Trilogy 3.

Power, Sandra — Pep Club 34, Girls Choir 3.

R
Riddie, Bruce — Art Club 4, Debators 2,3,4; I'resh Football;
Jr. Varsity Football 2; Studemt Council 4; Senior Ballot,
Jolly Good Boy, Best Drunkard 3.4.
Ribando, Rita — Theta 3 4.

Robertson, Melody — FSA 234, French Club L

S

Santoro, Paule — French Club 34; FSA 23, Treasurer 4, Or.
chestra |; Pep Club 1.

Serrcne, Ioo - Bmou Committee 2,34, Sophomore Vice-
Pres: S T: er; Drama Club 4; Football 2;
Latin Club 1,2,34; Lit Madal Winner, lst Oration 2; ROTC
Corporal 2, Spring Ploy Cost 3; Student Council 2,34,
Viking Verieties 34, Youth Court 4; Omega 2,3, President
4; Trlogy 2,34; Speech Club 1; Runner-up optomist State
Oratorical Contest 1,2; VFW Speech Contest 3.4

Shaw, Mona — Class Officer, Vice-President 2, Clionians 2,3,
Trecsurer 4; French Club 2; Student Council 3; Freshman
Queen; Senior Ballot, Best-Dressed Girl, Student Council
23; Y.-Toons 23, Vice-President 4; Trilogy 2; Basketball
Queen Candidate 4; Sweetheart Queen Condidote 4; Swest-
heart Princess Candidate 2.

Shields, Paulc — Business commitiee 3; Clasms Officer-reporter
4, Clionions 2.3, Vice President, Sgt-ot-urms 4; Nor'ecster
Stalf Copy Editor 3, Co-Editor 4; Pep Club 1234; Baos-
ketball Queen 4, Senior Bollot, Best Looking Gurl; Student
Council 1,234; Viking Varieties 4; Y-Teens 2,3, Presi
dent 4; Nor'easter Queen Candidate 4, Speeck Club I;
AFS 3, Prom Committee 3, Freshman Queen Candidate 1

Simmons, Lartry — Bentons 2nd vice pmldenl 4, Drama Club
4; Nctional Honor Society 34; h Club 23; Spring
Play Cost 4; Student Council 134; Trilogy 3.4; Certificate
of Merit, National Merit Test 3.

Sims, Stanley — Fresh Basketball, Bentons 3, Secretary 4;
Drame Club 4; Lotin Club 1,2; Musical Cast 2; Tennis
Team 24; Viking Varieties 4; Youth Court 4; Trilogy 34;
Speech Club 1.

Snider, Ron — Debators 2,34, Football, Freshman 1, Junior
Varsity 2; National Honor Society 34; Nor'ecster Staff
Photographer 3, Co-Editor 4, Senior Ballot, Boy Most
Likely to Succeed; Student Council 3; Speech Club 1.




204

Stafiord, David E. — Notional Honor Society 3.4, Oficer 4,
Senior Ballot 4, Best Student; Student Council, '"Diclogus”
NE. Rep. 4 KC. Royals Jr. Board of Directors {NE
Rep.) 3

Stephens, David — Basketball 1; Fresh Football I, Ir.
Vnuny 2, Tnlogy 34. Spring Play Cost 3.4, Student
4 T

er 4; Trock 1,2; Viking Variehes 2,
3‘ Omoga:ll AFS 4

Stigers, Susan Dicne — Alphas 2,34, Sgt-ot-orms 3, Secretary
4, Treasure:r 4; A Club 4; Pep Club 1.2, Sponish Club
1,2; Student Council 4; Y-Teens 12, FSA 34, AIS 3

w
Wheeler, Sherry — City Hall Day 3, Dir of Tronsportation 3;

Deltcs 34, Critic 4, Drama Club 4, Vice-President 4,
Jt. Red Cross 123; Nor'Ecster stalf 3.4, Layou!, index;
pep club 1,2, Notr'Ecster Queen Attendont 4, Senior Ballot
4, Best Boy Bluler; Spanish Club 1,2; Student Council 1,2,
34; Vicking Varieties 4; Y-Teens: Senior Triogy 4 Sen-
ior Powder puff team 4; Speech Club 1.

Wood, Shirley Ann — Alphas 234, Chaplain 3, Vice-President
and Treasurer 4, Art Club 4; Pep Club 1, Y.Teens 2; FSA
34, Vice-President 4; AFS 3, Proctor Club 1, Gold Key
Club

¥

Yager, Michael — Foolball 2, Jr. Varsity 23, Basketball 1,
Track §; Senior Ballot 4, Society Lion, Soph. Business
Com, 2; Student Council 1; Debater 2,34, Initicter 3.



A

Abbott, Bennie 77
Abbott, Mary 91,182
Ahbott, Vincent 37
Adams, Bruce 3}
Adams, Quince 91
Adkins, Kathy 37
Adkins, Larry 91
Adking, Patricia 91
Alaniz, Phllip 77
Allen, Shoron 1391
Allison, Kathryn 102
Almada, Laure 76,134,182,182
Alton, Dorothy 37
Alvarado, Edward 77,180
Alvarado, Joan 167
Alvorez, Ralph 37,168
Ambro, John 31,180
Anderson, Denise 91,135,182
Anderson, Dennis 37,69,158,180
Angelbeck, Bruce 77
Angalbeck, Keving 891
Angelbeck, Paulette 37,136,144,182
Apperson, Cythia 37
Apperson, Traci 91

Archibald, Gail 91,166,168
Armato, Lach 9091 135,168,178
Armstrong, Debra 91.1&
Amold, Ann 91,135
Arncld, Lilki 13,37
Arroya, Alicia 77
Arhur, Lawrence 37,110,120
Asbury, David 77
Altenson, Richard 37

B

Babeock, JoAnne 36,37,68,134
Babiuch, Joe 77,112,120
Baeder, Fred 37

Bagley, Jeseph 77,168

Bailey, Ara 77

Bailey, Reea 91

Bain, Micheal 38

Baird, Cydney 76,77

Baker, Debbie 38

Baker, Thomas 38,68
Balancs, Toni 81

Baldxtdgn Gary 38,69,158,176

Baxbooc Eddie 77,114,180
Barksdale, Kevin 38,110,120
Batlow, Jeannie 38,142
Barnes, Donna 36,38,68,134,144,152,153
Barnett, Kenny 39,114,158
Barrett, Austin 39

Barrett, Linda 182

Barrett, Lorrain 81

Barrett, Susan 31,168
Bartholomew, Barbare 39
Bartlet!, Paul 77

Bartatatta, Phillip 112,120
Batchelor, Christine 91

Bates, Cynthia 77,182

Battor, Richard 39

Bauer, David 39,110,120,176
Bauer, Michael 91,112,120,180
Baysinger, Steven 77

Index

Beard, Gailla 91,135
Becker, Beverly 39

Beebe, Brendc 38,142,182
Benedetio, Autionette 1277168
Bennett, Bill 39,142

Bennett, Stephen 91
Benson, Williom 168
Benvenuto, Lillion 168
Biondo, Adriana 91

Bird, Carol 91

Bisboe, Jefirey 102

Bishop, Jennifer 81

Black, Connie 77,182
Bleyenberg, Buddy S1
Bolling, Lean Ann 39
Bollinger, Linda 31
Bonacorso, james 77
Bonanno, Patricia 77
Bonnor, Joseph 77

Bocker, Karen 39 168
Boren, Fred 39

Bottoms, Jack 40

Bottoms, Sue 91,168
Bouque, Carla 13,77,136,182
Bouyear, Dale 77

Boylan, jim 77

Braden, Kathy 92,135
Bradley, Nancy 92,144
Bradshaw, Rodnaey 102
Braile, John 77

Brandham, Gayle 77
Brasstield, Billy 102
Brenton, Donna 77

Brenton, Billie 77

Brogoto, Kathleen 76,77,128,134,159,178
Broniman, Paul 92

Brown, Bobbie 40

Brown, Myrtle 92,185
Brownell, Joe 77

Bruneti, Peggy 92,166
Browning, Diona 102
Bryant, Carol 77

Bryant, Ellen 40,142

Bryant, Leslia 90,135
Buchanan, ‘l'eny 77,136,178
Buckman, Gary 78

Bump, Carol 40,68,134,152,153,168,178
Burge, Charles 110,184
Byrd, Kathy 40,69

C

Cgcbrera, John 162,176
Cabrera, Linda 78,162,186
Calondrino, Gloria 102
Caldarello, Mark 40
Calarello, Robert 78

Caled, Mary 78

Caloroso, Sam 78

Campbell, Craig 40,110,120
Campbell, Jeannie 92
Canaday, Belinda 78,134,144,178
Cantwell, Scott 40,68,110,120
Caponstto, Phil 78

Cappa, Mike 142,168
Copps, Edwin 40

Cariddi, Virginia 134,178
Cazl, Robert 40,180
Carpening, Fred 40
Carpenter, [im 142

Carpenter, Teresa 40,142
Carr, Carolyn 92,168
Cazroll, Chris 102

Carter, Nancy 41,178
Carter, Robert 52

Carullo, Vickie 22

Carver, Marsha 12,41,158,186,135
Cascio, Posecnn 78
Cascone, Anita 13,4],162
Casey, Rhoda 92

Castro, Elizabeth 92

Castro, Patricia 92
Catalano, Clara 78,182
Catalano, Peter 32,168
Catalano, Peter 92,168,180
Cavanaugh, Micheal 41
Cavanaugh, Tim 41,168
Chambers, Cherie 41,136,168
Chamber, Jim 41

Chandler, Doug 41,69,110,120,130
Chandler, James 78,168,167 168,180
Chapmen, Francy 78,136,159
Chapman, Nadje 42,142
Chavesz, Anna 174,182
Chavez, Christina 92

Chris, Rex 92

Christifono, Anita 78

Clecio, Nick 78

Cibiberti, Moria 32

Clirco, Diane 41

Clork, Patricia 42,186

Clask, Patricic 42

Clark, Steva 78

Clary, Patty 142

Clavin, Patricia 42

Cobb, James 92

Cobb, Shiela 92,182
Coleman, Janet 52,178
Coloman, Paula 102,166
Collins, Connie 52

Comer, Cheryl 12,168
Compos, janet 168

Conus, fulle 53,168

Cook, Bob 78,180

Cook, Sandra 42,158,182
Cooley, Robert 92,168
Coambs, Dennis 42

Cooper, JoAnn 32

Cooper, Mary 168

Cope, |esse 32

Cordell, Steven 52

Cordray, Sharen 92
Corwine, Vickie 92,186
Cothran, Karen 102

Catter, Sharon 83

Coulter, Catherine 42
Coulter, Vickie 174

Craig, Billy 42,168

Crain, Diana 23,186

Craine, Kay 78,168,174
Cramer, Janey 42

Craven, Shauna 78,136,159,162
Crouch, Dennis 102
Crutchar, Donise 93
Crutcher, Ellen 43

Cruicher, Joe 78

Cucchiara, Mary 93
Cumberlond, Carclyn 93,196
Cumberlond, Nancy 43,142,182
Cupps, Barbara 102

Cypret, Martha 93,168



Czerenda, Teresa 13

D

Danbury, Pamela 43,69,144,158,159,188,

182
Darr, Marilyn §3,166,168
Davenport, Ronald 43
Davila, Glona 43
Davis, Digna 78.168
Davis, Paul 43
Davis, Wanda 78
Dealy, Constance 102
CeGears, Batty 93,168
DeLate, Steve 123
Delp, Phyllis 43
DeLuca, David 78
DeMarxo, Mary 13,93
DeMarco, Rose 43,135
DeMaria, Phyllis 78
Dennig, Raven 78
Denny, Joseph 43
Desimone, Richard 78
Diaz, Renee 53
DiCapo, Jack 83
DeGeorge, Janet 102
DiMaggio, Anthouny 79,112,120
Dispensa, Karen 79
Distetano, Paula 43
Doberer, Peggy 44,158,158
Doll, William 100
Dominick, Nancy 44,69
Donze, Fina 83
Donze, Vincent 79
Dowell, joyce 53
Dowell, Sharon 44,142
Dowler, Steven 93
Downing, Debra 93
Droke, Betty 44
Dredge, Susan %3
Drinkwater, Suzanne 50,53,135,182
Dutly, Rose 102
Dunber, Pamela 44
Duncan, Charles 168
Dye, Teresa 93,178
Dykes, Toni 93

E

Easley, Jackie 79,114,180
Eastburn, Karen 79,168
Ellstrom, Linda 79
Emerson, Roxanne 79
Enochs, Lucian 44
Espincea, Diana 93
Dtzal, Janice 44

Etzel, Jeanne 186

Evans, Ronald 33

Favorcso, Rose 2,10
Fernandez, Luise 44
Ferrantelle, Frank 90,93
Ferrara, Frank 102,112
Ferrara, Pete 79

Finley, Deborah 166
Fabels, Cataline 44,142
Fabelz, Maria 93,168
Faith, Nancy 174
Farber, Sherry 93
Farrell, Rickard 93
Farris, Mary 93,166,168

Farwall, Dabra 102
Fiich, Ron 36,44,110,120,134
Flavell, Candy 102
Flavell, Vivian 79
Flood, Mary 44,136,162
Floyd, Connie 44,186
Floyd, Deborah 93
floyd, Sarah 45,145
Ford, Ferrill 184

Ford, Linda 79,168
Ford, Rhonda 94,166
Forrester, Roxanne 79
Forte, Ross 78

Fortner, Dennie 45,142,180
Foster, Cynthic 79,182
Fox, Cynthia 79

Fox, Mary 102
Friedley, William 45
Friedly, Coren 184
Frienal, Lona 94
Fulion, Jocqueline 94

G

Galio, Anthony 94

Galvan, Gloria 45

Ganez, Mary 94

Garcig, John 166

Gareia, Luis 45

Gardner, Jerry 45,142
Gerdner, Stephen 45,166,168,184
Guarlield, Penny 79

Garrett, Larry 168

Geabo, Michacl 78

Geter, Tim 45

George, Catl]r. 79

George, Sharon 45,142
Giamalve, Robent 94,166,167
Giannico, Deno 79,180
Giarraputo, Deborch 94,178
Gibson, Charles 94,167
Gibson, Danc 46

Gicintox, Constance 84

Gillette, Debro 94,168
Gilmore, Cheryl 79
Gilmore, Sylvia 79
Gilmore, Jefro 114,168
Glomann, Danay 46,136,168
Gonzales, Alice 46
Gonzales, David 46
Gonzales, Margaret 46
Goodman, Carl 102
Goodman, Larry 79
Goodwin, Catherine 79
Goosey, Charles 142
Goasey, Jos 46,184
Gorenc, Thomas 75,184
Gorenilo, Mary 54
Grade, lrene 79
Grogg, Dennis 47,176
Grogg, Frank 47
Grave, Beathrice 94
Grave, Leatrice %4
Graybill, Linda 46
Green, Carol 46
Green, Chuck 120
Greesey, Joe 142
Greler, Tim 142
Griffin, Diana 94,166,168
Gnifin, Edward 47
Gnmes, Kathle 46
Groves, Pamelz 34

Groves, Theresa 94
Guarino, Judy 79

Guittar, Pamela 79,168,182
Gulledge, Mary 102
Guthrie, John 94
Gutierrez, Patricia 94
Gutierrez, Vonessa 47
Guzman, Petra 47,142

H

Haile, Kathie 142

Hale, Edwin 12,47

Hall, Twane 79
Halterman, Poula 79,136,162
Halterman, Rhoda 94
Hammon, Larry 47,110,120
Hommon, Linde 94
Hancock, Timothy 76,79,134,136,177
Hardie, Fredrick 94
Harding, Randy 79
Hardin, Gary 94

Haper, Janelle 94

Harris, Dale 47

Harris, Ronold 94,112,120,180
Harrison, Deana 79,128
Hart], Kenneth 167,168
Harvey, Kimberly 94
Hateh, Willilam 79,112,120
Hayes, Judy 47,142

Hays, Becky 12,75,182
Hecton, Danial 95
Heaton, Donald 75,134
Hedberg, Joanne 13,74
Hedberg, Tom 142
Heishman, Marcia 95
Hendrix, Kennoth 47
Henrich, Mary 47,142,182
Henry, Karen 48

Henry, Peggy 13,48,128,144
Henry, William 36,47
Henthorn, Sue 85,144,182
Hioronymus, Timothy 48
Higginbotham, Sharon %5
Hilburn, Wilma 48,142
Hiles, Mitchell 48

Hiles, Wendy 95

Hixon, Mary 95

Hodges, Aathony 95
Hodges, Leon 176
Hodwell, James 142
Holbert, Clifford 182
Hodren, Roger 48
Holman, Loy 12,144

Holt, Clifford 176

Hood, Teresa 95

Horton, Ruth 95

House, Boby 48

House, Charles 48
Hubbard, James 167
Hubbard, Donald 102,167
Hughes, Evelyn 48,142
Hughes, Glenn 168
Hughes, Janet 85

Hunt, Patricia 95

Hunter, Karen 95

Hurt, Maxine 48,142

Igo, Kathryn 95
Inselman, Vickie 48



Jackson, Clitiord 95
Jackson, Linda 48,142
Jackson, Phillip 85
James. Rebeccn 95
Jeusion, Michael 168
Jester, Debra 95
Johnson, Debereh 142
johnson, Dorothy 95,174
Johason, Mike 102
Johnson, Mona 49
Johnston, Dorothy 85
Jones, Betty 174

Jones, Billie 12,49 .69,128,144,182
Jones, Cheryl 182
Jones, Doana 49

Jones, John 48,174
Jones, Michael 180
Jones, Robert 180
Jordan, Vivian 134

K

Karan, Wilkiam 102
Kelley, Botty 102
Kennedy, Cynthia 85
Kerley, Walter 85
Karley, Walter 95
Kern, Deborah 95
Kerr, Elizaveth 85,168,179
Kerr, Verna 95,168
Kienzle, Linda 102
Kilgere, [eanie 102
King, Cheryl 43,142
King, Debbie 95
Kingman, Keith 95
Kneedler, Ann 49
Koeedler, Doyle 168
Koontz, Cindy 83
Krey, Deborah 49
Kurtx, Vickia 49

L

Labarbera, Brenda 168
LaBella, Jeanne 35

Lambert, Alice 13,96
Lombert, Kelly 167, 168
LaMore, Darrell 95

Land, Brenda 168

Lane, Daniel 134 166,167,168,184
Lane, Mike 111,120

Lane, Pamela 96

LanFranco 144,179

Langley, Brenda 50

Laporte, Mary 136,162,174
Laraby, Jeannie 13

Larabee, Janette 50,144
Larson, Linda 136,144

Lavd, Brenda 13

Lee, Alta 12,50

Lee, Juliono 96

Leekley, Melinda 102
Leekley, Randy 95,166,167 168
Leekley, Theron 168

Lembke, Patricia 86

Loon, Elizabeth 96

Loene, Angelina 166

Leone, Anthony 167,163
Lesini, Jeseph 76,134,180
Lewis, Robert %6

Licata, Angela 50,144,152,153,168
Lirville, Randelph 102

Lipari, Antointte 168

Little, Vickie 50

Litton, Corlene 50,142

Loethen, Sandra 50

Lograsso, Timothy 96

Long, Lloyd 95

Lovato, Kennath 100

Lucito, Ronald 90,100,112,120,135,180
Lutgen, Steffany 13,50,144,179

M

Madison, Ben 114,180
Madisen, Jaoqualin 13,50,144,152,153,158
Madrigal, Sandra 96
Malaponti, Josephine 51,174
Malaponte, Maria 51
Malone, Deonnis 142
Marascuilo, Richard 51
Martin, Pamela %6

Martin, Sacra 51,142
Martin, Terry 51

Martinez, joseph 51
Martinez, Paule 102
Mason, Kathy 168

Mattson, Kenneth 51,69,114,134
Maucell, Mary 96

May, Judy 96

Mayes, Margaret 168
Mayhew, Cynl 51

Mays, Rowland 96,168
MeClaran, James 123
McClure, Debbie 100,183
McCollum, Amy 1898
McCoy, James 36

McGhee, Carcline 51,128
McGhoee, Gregory %6
McGill, Judith 51,168
McGill, Michasl 102
McGill, Pat 102
McGinnis, Dan 142
McGinnis, Timothy 51,166,167,168
MeGlaughlin, Donald 96
McGlone, Dennis 96,181
McGlone, James 51,110,120,134,158,180
McGlone, Jerry 111,120,128 181
McMillin, Delores 163
McMillin, Rickard 52
McMillin, Donita 13,98
McMillin, Jeannie 183
McMann, Carclyn 52
McMunn, Jenetta 102
Meade, Raymond 167
Meadors, Margie 9%
Mehan, Roger 96
Meondolia, Peter 52
Meantch, Williom 82,167,168
Manth, Stenley 52,142
Marcer, Joy 82,174
Mersman, Bobette 96,168
Mezzacoss, Brende 52,142
Middleton, Debra 183
Mileg, Karen 36,179

Miller, Bonnie 52

Miller, Bonnie 175

Milier, Margo 52,142
Miler, Michael 52,166,167
Miller, Ronnie 52

Milligan, Shelic 183

Miner, Gordon 82

Monger, Kenton 82
Mentedl, John 52

Moon, Steven 142

Mooney, Patricia 82,166,168
Moore, Joe 123

Moore, Norma 82

Moare, Phyllis 82

Morales, Marcic 82,134,144
Moretine, Dennis 52
Morgan, James 102

Morley, Jumes 52,168
Motris, Lavina 103

Morris, Phyllis 144,179
Morris, Robin 82

Morrison, Rockey 82,167,168
Morton, Delpha 103
Motley, Gloria 53

Mulberry, Pameola 82,183
Mullikin, David 184
Murdick, Steven 90,135,181
Murray, William 82,185
Mussorici, Salvatore 112,120
Myars, Larry 53,111,120

N

Nance, Janice 187
Nagel, Ulle 65,181
Nance, Jan 53

Nance, Sherri 103
Nelson, Arthur 97 168,176
Nelson, Dawd 53,112,120
Nelson, Naida 142
Newill, Earl 167,168
Nite, George 82,112,120
Naorat, Joseph 53

Nunez, Denise 97

Nutt, Ricki 53,158,168,181

@)

O'Brien, Valerie 53
Occhipinto, Anthony 53
O'Dell, Tersi 97
Odom, immy 87
Oliver, Doncld 12,168
Olson, Keith 54,68,128
Olvera, Margarita 82
Oritiz, Theresa 82
Oryall, Marlene 82
Oryall, Wenda 87
Osborne, Williom 54
Owens, Beverly 82
Owens, Brenda 54,142
Owens, Denise 54,142
Owens, Vickie 97
Oyerly, Carel 82,168
Opyerly, Dicna 82

P
Pace, Vincent 97
Painter, Marilyn 82
Painter, Michael 54,111,115,120, 168,177
Palazzolo, Maria 97,183
Palki), Christine 54,128,152,153,179
Palluck, JoAnne 82
Paimer, Barbara 97
Panik, Donna 103
Pantoja, Robert 82
Panzica, Frances 54,142,183
Parigo, Joan 97
Parker, Donna 54,142
Parker, Linda 97,183
Parker, Wayne 82
Parkey, Dannie 54
Parscale, Stevan 97,168
Passantino, Anita 82,168
Patterson, Potricia 55



Patton, Pamela 97

Payne, Adele 98,168
Pearce, Debora 38
Pearson, James 55

Pena, Lorraine 55,158,162
Penc, Mariann 55
Penland, Jeanne 55,136,183
Penland, John 55

Perez, Danalel 55

Porez, Orlando 55,142
Perlingiero, Judith B2, 183
Perry, Linda 82,136,162
Peterson, Kenneth 88
Petralie, Paul 82

Petres, Larry 55,166

Piko, Jerry 55

Pitts, Dongld 82,123,177
Pitts, Philomenc 82,162
Pittsenbarger, Rebecca 58
Palito, Mary 103

Paliey, Charles 55,181
Polling, Joe 82

Poneterla, Frank 142
Potter, Kathleen 98

Potts, Joyce 55

Powar, Sandy 56,142
Price, Randall 56
Provance, Debra 82,166,175
Pruett, Parry 167

Purcell, Teresa 83

Pyle, Eddy 103

R

Rainey, Steven 56,111,120,123,168
Pamsey, Rebecca 83

Ratelifi, Kay 98

Ratteree, Craig 56

Ravenscraft, Juanita 56,187

Remley, Victor 56,123,185
Renchen, Kathleen 98

Reno, Sherry 83,168

Reyes, Christina 83

Reyes, Ruth 103

Reynolds, Steven 56
Rhineart, Roy 168

Ribando, Rita 56,187

Rice, Barbara 103
Richardson, Ronald 56
Richardson, Trudy 56
Richmond, Russall 56
Ricketts, Bobby 162

Ricono, jeanne 57

Riddle, Bruce 57,698,181
Ridley, Karen B3

Rink, Paul 57

Rios, Mona 103

Rist, Janelle 98

Rittermeyer, Marshall 98,123
Rittermeyer, Mathew 57,111,120
Roberts, Debro 168
Robertson, Melody 57
Robinson, Gerald 57,168
Robinson, Oliver 57,111,120,123,168
Robinson, Thaddeus 167
Rogers, Clinton 83

Rogers, Joyce 57

Roding, Jannine 83
Rodrigues, John 57,111,120,123 18]
Rodriguez, Joseph 83,123
Rodriguez, Linda %8
Rodriguez, Rene 83
Rodriguez, Rosa 83

Reodgers, Antoinstte 83
Rodgers, Chris 83
Rojas, Anna B3,128,179
Rojas, Nancy 98
Roidan, Octavio 83
Roldan, Roul 181
Romine, Sharon 58
Rese, Lillian 58

Rees, Stephan 28
Rothermel, Karen 98
Rounds, Michae! 98
Rude, Deborah 98

Russell, Steven 58,115,181
Ryan, Suzanne 83

Sabina, Marie 98

Sage, Carole 98

Salazar, Victor 98
Saluto, Charles 3
Saluto, Syivia 98
Sandker, Larry 83
Sasntora, Paula 13

Sapp, Marilyn 83

Sarro, Tom 166

Scoccia, Samuel 83
Sehale, Thomas 83
Scharmhorst, Earnest 58
Scharmbors:, Terry 83
Schall, Lawrence 58
Schuerger, Judy 83,144,173
Schuler, Mike 83,168
Scott, Connle 83

Scott, Dale 58

Scott, Phillip B3,115
Seales, Peggy 98

Seitz, Joyce 84

Sell, Joan B4

Serrone, Angelo 35,58
Serrone, James 111,120,128,181,184
Schater, Darrel] 84
Shaw, Carol 88

Shaw, Mona 12,58,69,144
Shelby, Chorles 59,181
Sherwood, Steve 98
Shields, Cindy 98,144,168
Shields, Paula 36,59,66,128,134,144,178,155
Shineman, Hazel 84,165
Shineman, Rick 98
Shivers, Baverly 168
Shoen, Connie B4,183
Shortino, Paula 98
Showalter, Robert 84,181
Shull, Stephen B4
Simmons, Larry 539,158
Simmons, Sheryl 84,128,162
Simmons, William 59
Simone, Nana 103
Simpscn, Phyllis 53

Sims, Staley $9,177
Singleton, Debbie 98
Sisk, Susan 98

Skidmore, Kathryn 84,175
Slate, Lioyd 84

Slocum, Mark 99

Smart, Rebecca 84,168
Smith, Barbara 84,175
Smith, Dang 84,179
Smith, George 84

Smith, James 99

Smith, Nancy 84

Smith, Jumes 39

Smith, Nancy 84

Snider, Ronald 59,69,128,158,181
Snodgrass, Beverly 59
Snodgrass, Bonnie 142
Snow, Roger 59
Scrrentine, Carl B4
Sorrentine, John 99,162,177
Spenn, Pamela 84,168
Sparaian, Joanne 76,83,134
Spino, Anita 60

Sprinkie, Phyliis 84
Sprofera, Anthony &0
Squire, Pamela 84,166
Statford, David 60,869,158
Stllings, Ellict 134
Stamper, Janet 99,168
Stathas, Lynda 84,144,168,183
Stain, Clitiord 60
Stephens, David 60,136,184
Stephens, Kathy 60

Sterne, Ellen 99,175
Sterne, Marcia 60
Steward, Eva 84

Steward, Rhonda B4
Staward, Ernie 103
Steward, Kathryn 84,138,159,166
Steward, Kenny 84

Stigers, Susan 12,860,175
Stover, John 99,166,168
Stradell, Sherry 84
Strange, Roy 60,142
Straub, Cheryl 60

Strode, Sheryl 168

Strohm, Paula 99

Sullins, Virginia 84
Swinney, Diane 99

Sykes, Gwyn 60

T

Tarwater, Rex 168

Taylor, Bobbie 84,103
Taylor, Sharon 84

Termin, Howard 85

Testo, Janie 29

Testo, Joe 60,142

Testa, Marilyn 168

Tetlow, Debra 99,187
Thixton, Kathy 85,175
Thomas, Jack 95,168
Thompeon, Brinda 81
Thompson, Joseph 99
Thompson, John 115
Tischinski, Cynthic BS
Todd, Patricia 103

Todd, Shawn 85

Tolentine, Almerito 85,136,168,185
Toomey, Marsholl 111,115,120,168
Tarrez, Victoria 61

Toth, Frank 99
Treccariche, Vita 99

Trant, Mickey 85

Trigg, Peggy 85,175

Triggs, Joy 61,142
Trombino, Lori 61
Troncoso, Valerie 20,135,179
Trotter, Janice 99
Truzoline, Theresa BS
Tucker, Brodrick 61,111,120
Turner, Debbie 84

Turner, jJames 168

Turner, Patricia 85

Turner, Shirley 61,142
Tusa, Joseph 61

Twitty, Robert 61



U

Ulrich, Ronald 61
Ucst, Don 185

Vannees, Raymond 85,181
Vardy, Janice 85

Vardy, Richard 99

Vaosquez, Shareen 99,168
Voughan, Jeseph 103
Vaughan, William 85,181
Velasquez, Randy 85,128
Velasquez, Rita 62,142
Venturine, Kathie 85
Vermillion, Marlana 85,166,167
Verean, David 85,111,120
Vigliaturo, fomes 85,181
Viglaturo, Joseph 36,62,111,120,134,181
Viglaturo, Mary 99

Vigliaturo, Sandra 62,869,168
Vinyard, Jackie 167
Vogliardo, Carmen 99,183
Vogt, Danny 99

w

Waddell, George 85

Wagoner, Tracey 99,135,183
Walker, Donna 62,142
Walker, Rose 103

Walker, Vali 62,142

Ward, Clark 93,181

Ward, Leslie 168,183
Warias, Udo 85

Warran, Chris 85

Watson, Donald 104
Weant, Rox 85

Weaver, George 62,142,176
Wais, John G. 62,68.115,180
Welchert, David 93,168
Weller, Stephan 168
Woelliver, Nora 62,868,182, 1%
Wetle, Pamela 62,99
Werle, Patricia 168
Wheaton, Janice 63
Wheeler, Alan 99,168,185
White, Jack 83

White, Jill 83

White, Kevin 167

White, Martha 63

White, Ronnie 85,59
Wiggins, Terry 63,142,168
Wiggins, Wallace 63
Wilcox, Dale 83

Willard, Deborah 13,63
Wille, Steve 85

Williams, Ava 85

Williams, Dave 83,142,185
Williams, David 63
Wheeler, Sherry 40,63,68,128

Williams, Diana 100,168
Williame, Donald 64,185
Williams, Martha 85
Williams, Paul 64
Willizms, Sandy 166
Willinghom, Susan 103,162
Wilson, Jack 64

Wilson, Kevin 64,111,120,181
Wilson, Rose 100
Windham, Jacob 177
Wishon, Kenneth 100
Witmer, Mike 142
Wohlgemuth, Debra 100
Wood, Shirley 12,64,175
Woodard, David 142
Woodrutt, Kathleen 100
Workman Robert 64,185
Wright, Gerald 100
Wuerdeman, Pamela 183
Wyatt, Barbara 64
Wyka, Chres 162

Y

Yager, Michael 64,68,181
York, Marjorie 64,187

Z
Zimmerman, Doana 100









NORtHEaS+ VINta0E VIKING

NORtHEaSt Vikino CrEED

Northeast Liee

vietyr irally st alioga
hanll Tive MRy e Mowiih
n bee s wend and! et
shall gon t Tallesd of 1my o
the tseet of y thouaht
the fruset ol my comescien
snd Ve whwie of sy 'ty
I3 vitory vr fedeut

() the faith
»

Pledge of Allegiance

| pledge sllegianes to Uin fag of L
"nitedl States of Amerss snd o the
lapuliie, for which B Mands. one
ration sader God, Indivisibie, Wha

1Liherty. nud jmatios for ol



4 .
|
"
¥ 3
i PSR
¥ ’ y v y




